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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that
interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Most of the time 47% 57% 38% 36% 41% 54% 57% 52% 39% 28% 49% 67% 76%
Some of the time 30% 26% 34% 31% 34% 29% 27% 28% 33% 42% 25% 25% 20%
Only now and then 13% 9% 16% 20% 14% 9% 9% 11% 15% 17% 19% 6% 3%
Hardly at all 9% 6% 11% 12% 9% 7% 6% 8% 11% 11% 7% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Most of the time 47% 48% 40% 60% 56% 35% 57% 38% 56% 72% 45%
Some of the time 30% 33% 29% 30% 27% 34% 28% 34% 29% 20% 28%
Only now and then 13% 13% 16% 6% 11% 15% 11% 15% 9% 6% 15%
Hardly at all 9% 5% 14% 4% 6% 14% 4% 12% 5% 2% 10%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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2. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 30% 23% 25% 28% 27% 24% 21% 43% 38% 28% 53% 8%
Off on the wrong track 63% 59% 66% 59% 60% 66% 65% 71% 43% 42% 54% 37% 88%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 16% 12% 7% 10% 8% 14% 19% 18% 10% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 49% 21% 7% 49% 26% 13% 27% 26% 28% 21%
Off on the wrong track 63% 39% 66% 88% 41% 59% 80% 62% 66% 63% 57%
Not sure 11% 12% 14% 5% 10% 15% 7% 11% 8% 8% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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3. Favorability of Democratic Presidential Candidates – Hillary Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 21% 22% 20% 19% 20% 22% 24% 15% 39% 34% 22% 43% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 21% 20% 21% 21% 16% 17% 26% 28% 20% 32% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 14% 20% 13% 10% 6% 12% 12% 15% 12% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 39% 34% 39% 44% 49% 51% 15% 18% 35% 12% 82%
Don’t know 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 3% 5% 4% 8% 6% 11% 1% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (911) (1,077) (382) (550) (781) (275) (1,352) (239) (275) (122) (531) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 21% 47% 12% 5% 39% 22% 10% 22% 20% 19% 21%
Somewhat favorable 20% 31% 20% 5% 30% 22% 11% 21% 18% 21% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 15% 11% 14% 14% 9% 12% 11% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 42% 11% 43% 78% 14% 33% 68% 37% 50% 47% 40%
Don’t know 5% 2% 10% 1% 3% 9% 2% 7% 2% 1% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (716) (793) (479) (491) (890) (607) (1,021) (527) (247) (193)
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4. Favorability of Democratic Presidential Candidates – Martin O’Malley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 10% 2%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 17% 21% 19% 19% 22% 17% 24% 27% 26% 36% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 16% 16% 22% 19% 21% 20% 16% 19% 20% 18% 27%
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 15% 14% 19% 16% 19% 8% 11% 16% 6% 30%
Don’t know 41% 32% 50% 43% 43% 40% 38% 41% 47% 38% 34% 31% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (906) (1,070) (383) (542) (779) (272) (1,347) (237) (269) (123) (526) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 4% 7% 2% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 31% 16% 14% 38% 17% 13% 20% 21% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 17% 25% 14% 19% 23% 16% 23% 27% 17%
Very unfavorable 16% 6% 17% 29% 6% 12% 28% 15% 17% 19% 17%
Don’t know 41% 38% 49% 30% 34% 50% 34% 45% 36% 32% 42%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (708) (791) (477) (487) (885) (604) (1,014) (524) (247) (191)
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5. Favorability of Democratic Presidential Candidates – Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 18% 20% 15% 23% 17% 16% 15% 18% 22% 13% 18% 44% 6%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 26% 24% 25% 25% 24% 22% 36% 32% 19% 34% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 12% 15% 17% 18% 17% 10% 15% 12% 9% 21%
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 21% 19% 21% 25% 29% 27% 10% 15% 25% 6% 53%
Don’t know 18% 13% 24% 22% 21% 17% 13% 16% 22% 26% 26% 6% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (908) (1,071) (383) (546) (778) (272) (1,347) (240) (270) (122) (528) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 18% 31% 15% 4% 43% 16% 5% 17% 18% 21% 17%
Somewhat favorable 25% 34% 22% 18% 30% 28% 18% 25% 24% 23% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 14% 22% 10% 14% 22% 16% 16% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 23% 7% 22% 48% 7% 15% 44% 19% 29% 32% 22%
Don’t know 18% 14% 27% 8% 11% 27% 12% 22% 13% 10% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (710) (793) (476) (487) (888) (604) (1,015) (526) (247) (191)
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6. Preferred Democratic Nominee for President
If you had to choose one, which one of these individuals would you want to be the Democratic nominee for president in 2016?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Hillary Clinton 30% 28% 32% 24% 30% 31% 33% 24% 59% 50% 31% 54% 9%
Martin O’Malley 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 13% 5% 5% 14% 3% 22%
Bernie Sanders 31% 33% 29% 45% 36% 29% 21% 34% 24% 20% 24% 37% 26%
Other 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6% 8% 6% 2% 3% 8% 1% 9%
No preference 22% 20% 24% 14% 22% 23% 24% 23% 9% 23% 23% 4% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,649) (789) (860) (269) (447) (685) (248) (1,178) (197) (169) (105) (533) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Hillary Clinton 30% 61% 20% 9% 50% 36% 16% 34% 25% 33% 27%
Martin O’Malley 11% 3% 11% 21% 2% 8% 19% 11% 12% 9% 13%
Bernie Sanders 31% 31% 39% 24% 43% 35% 23% 32% 31% 32% 29%
Other 5% 1% 6% 8% 1% 3% 9% 4% 5% 7% 9%
No preference 22% 5% 24% 38% 4% 18% 33% 19% 27% 19% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,649) (629) (572) (448) (426) (670) (553) (795) (476) (230) (148)
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7. Enthusiasm - Democratic Candidates
How would you feel if (your first choice) was the 2016 Democratic presidential election nominee?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Enthusiastic 45% 46% 44% 51% 42% 42% 50% 42% 55% 59% 42% 68% 19%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 39% 39% 40% 26% 41% 44% 41% 41% 41% 29% 37% 30% 50%
Dissatisfied but not upset 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8% 6% 10% 2% 9% 15% 2% 19%
Upset 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% − 1% 0% 6%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,237) (607) (630) (219) (340) (506) (172) (856) (172) (131) (78) (501) (268)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Enthusiastic 45% 65% 41% 15% 76% 42% 24% 45% 44% 46% 52%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 39% 31% 43% 50% 22% 44% 48% 41% 40% 37% 32%
Dissatisfied but not upset 9% 3% 9% 20% 1% 8% 16% 8% 11% 10% 7%
Upset 2% 0% 2% 7% 0% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 4% 1% 4% 9% 1% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,237) (589) (403) (245) (402) (511) (324) (624) (332) (179) (102)
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8. Satisfaction - Democratic Field
How do you feel about the field of Democratic candidates running for president in 2016? (A) Would like to see someone else run for the Democratic nomination; (B)
Satisfied with the choices; (C) Don’t know
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

A 50% 52% 48% 47% 47% 51% 53% 54% 29% 40% 53% 29% 70%
B 36% 37% 35% 39% 35% 35% 38% 32% 59% 49% 34% 66% 14%
C 14% 10% 17% 13% 18% 13% 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 5% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,648) (789) (859) (268) (447) (685) (248) (1,177) (197) (169) (105) (533) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

A 50% 29% 55% 66% 23% 47% 66% 48% 51% 53% 51%
B 36% 65% 30% 14% 72% 37% 18% 37% 35% 38% 36%
C 14% 6% 15% 20% 5% 16% 16% 14% 14% 10% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,648) (628) (572) (448) (426) (670) (552) (794) (477) (230) (147)
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9. Most Likely Democratic Nominee for President
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Democratic nominee for president in 2016?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Hillary Clinton 63% 67% 59% 44% 63% 68% 76% 63% 67% 60% 60% 74% 71%
Martin O’Malley 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Bernie Sanders 15% 16% 15% 25% 15% 12% 8% 16% 14% 12% 12% 20% 9%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 28% 19% 19% 14% 19% 16% 26% 25% 4% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (913) (1,078) (382) (552) (783) (274) (1,352) (240) (276) (123) (531) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Hillary Clinton 63% 74% 52% 67% 67% 57% 67% 59% 70% 75% 50%
Martin O’Malley 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Bernie Sanders 15% 17% 15% 12% 21% 15% 12% 17% 13% 12% 15%
Not sure 20% 7% 30% 19% 12% 26% 19% 22% 15% 11% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (717) (795) (479) (490) (894) (607) (1,025) (527) (246) (193)
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10. Could Win General - Democrats – Hillary Clinton
Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 72% 75% 70% 66% 71% 77% 75% 72% 74% 74% 75% 91% 70%
Could never win 15% 15% 16% 18% 17% 14% 13% 17% 14% 14% 7% 7% 23%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 16% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13% 12% 18% 2% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (910) (1,077) (384) (548) (783) (272) (1,350) (240) (274) (123) (531) (464)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 72% 87% 66% 66% 85% 70% 68% 68% 78% 80% 72%
Could never win 15% 7% 16% 25% 8% 14% 22% 17% 13% 14% 17%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 9% 8% 16% 10% 15% 9% 7% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (715) (794) (478) (490) (890) (607) (1,020) (527) (247) (193)
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11. Could Win General - Democrats – Martin O’Malley
Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 16% 17% 15% 22% 18% 14% 7% 16% 17% 18% 10% 22% 16%
Could never win 49% 57% 41% 34% 42% 57% 59% 53% 42% 35% 43% 50% 68%
Not sure 36% 26% 44% 44% 40% 29% 33% 31% 40% 48% 47% 28% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,958) (899) (1,059) (381) (545) (765) (267) (1,336) (233) (270) (119) (524) (459)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 16% 20% 13% 14% 24% 14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 17%
Could never win 49% 46% 43% 63% 44% 41% 61% 45% 55% 61% 40%
Not sure 36% 34% 44% 23% 33% 45% 25% 40% 28% 23% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,958) (702) (788) (468) (486) (882) (590) (1,003) (524) (244) (187)
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12. Could Win General - Democrats – Bernie Sanders
Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 46% 46% 46% 48% 46% 48% 38% 48% 52% 36% 39% 67% 37%
Could never win 30% 37% 24% 23% 27% 32% 39% 31% 28% 27% 29% 22% 53%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 29% 27% 19% 23% 21% 20% 38% 32% 11% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,970) (903) (1,067) (380) (545) (776) (269) (1,340) (237) (271) (122) (530) (459)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 46% 58% 43% 36% 62% 46% 37% 46% 47% 43% 48%
Could never win 30% 21% 26% 50% 17% 22% 48% 26% 36% 42% 25%
Not sure 24% 21% 32% 14% 21% 32% 15% 28% 18% 15% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,970) (709) (788) (473) (490) (883) (597) (1,012) (522) (244) (192)
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13. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Jeb Bush
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 6% 5% 12% 4% 4% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 24% 22% 27% 26% 22% 24% 23% 28% 28% 18% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 26% 24% 25% 23% 25% 28% 26% 23% 21% 30% 31% 29%
Very unfavorable 28% 31% 25% 22% 24% 34% 27% 29% 34% 15% 26% 42% 27%
Don’t know 16% 10% 21% 26% 18% 10% 13% 15% 15% 24% 12% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (909) (1,067) (381) (544) (779) (272) (1,346) (237) (270) (123) (527) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 7% 5% 5% 12% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 20% 35% 17% 23% 31% 25% 27% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 27% 22% 29% 31% 22% 26% 23% 27% 31% 28%
Very unfavorable 28% 35% 28% 18% 39% 25% 25% 29% 27% 32% 22%
Don’t know 16% 10% 25% 6% 7% 25% 9% 18% 11% 9% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (709) (790) (477) (490) (882) (604) (1,013) (526) (248) (189)
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14. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Ben Carson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 11% 12% 10% 8% 13% 13% 10% 12% 7% 11% 9% 4% 25%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 25% 19% 25% 30% 26% 26% 23% 20% 33% 12% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 16% 14% 18% 21% 17% 17% 20% 13% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 23% 30% 25% 25% 28% 27% 33% 21% 30% 55% 13%
Don’t know 19% 14% 25% 27% 22% 15% 15% 18% 19% 28% 14% 10% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (909) (1,068) (384) (545) (775) (273) (1,346) (238) (271) (122) (529) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 11% 6% 9% 22% 4% 8% 21% 10% 14% 11% 14%
Somewhat favorable 25% 17% 22% 42% 13% 22% 37% 24% 29% 24% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 21% 15% 16% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 11%
Very unfavorable 27% 40% 26% 11% 56% 26% 11% 25% 26% 36% 28%
Don’t know 19% 16% 28% 8% 10% 28% 14% 23% 14% 11% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (708) (792) (477) (487) (888) (602) (1,013) (525) (247) (192)
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15. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 10% 7% 4% 8% 13% 5% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 24% 19% 24% 27% 32% 25% 29% 26% 20% 19% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 19% 21% 23% 21% 21% 22% 22% 18% 17% 24% 23%
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 21% 20% 22% 27% 22% 25% 20% 17% 25% 42% 17%
Don’t know 22% 16% 28% 36% 24% 15% 16% 20% 24% 31% 24% 10% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (909) (1,068) (383) (541) (780) (273) (1,344) (239) (271) (123) (530) (464)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 8% 5% 6% 14% 3% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 25% 22% 18% 43% 17% 18% 40% 23% 30% 28% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 19% 23% 24% 20% 21% 21% 24% 19% 18%
Very unfavorable 23% 32% 24% 12% 41% 22% 15% 22% 20% 36% 23%
Don’t know 22% 18% 33% 8% 15% 33% 13% 26% 17% 9% 30%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (714) (787) (476) (489) (882) (606) (1,015) (525) (246) (191)
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16. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Ted Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 15% 17% 12% 8% 15% 15% 21% 17% 5% 14% 14% 5% 38%
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 24% 21% 23% 23% 23% 22% 25% 23% 24% 12% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 17% 11% 13% 14% 17% 11% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 22% 29% 23% 27% 27% 27% 25% 22% 28% 57% 12%
Don’t know 23% 17% 28% 31% 25% 18% 18% 21% 31% 25% 23% 11% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (907) (1,072) (386) (543) (776) (274) (1,343) (239) (274) (123) (530) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 15% 6% 11% 33% 4% 7% 31% 12% 20% 20% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 17% 18% 40% 13% 18% 35% 24% 24% 15% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 12% 12% 13% 17% 9% 13% 14% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 41% 26% 7% 58% 25% 10% 24% 25% 42% 28%
Don’t know 23% 19% 33% 8% 12% 33% 15% 28% 17% 10% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (712) (794) (473) (491) (883) (605) (1,016) (525) (247) (191)
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17. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Carly Fiorina
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8% 5% 10% 14% 4% 19%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 19% 22% 19% 24% 29% 24% 20% 22% 25% 13% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 15% 19% 20% 12% 17% 18% 17% 13% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 24% 28% 20% 22% 21% 25% 30% 26% 19% 16% 22% 52% 13%
Don’t know 28% 20% 35% 36% 32% 24% 19% 25% 37% 35% 27% 15% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (910) (1,068) (383) (544) (778) (273) (1,347) (238) (270) (123) (529) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 8% 3% 7% 16% 4% 6% 14% 6% 10% 7% 14%
Somewhat favorable 23% 18% 17% 41% 13% 16% 38% 22% 26% 28% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 24% 35% 23% 11% 49% 21% 13% 22% 22% 35% 24%
Don’t know 28% 25% 37% 15% 17% 40% 19% 33% 22% 12% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (712) (791) (475) (490) (886) (602) (1,014) (526) (246) (192)
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18. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Jim Gilmore
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 9% 8% 8% 19% 20% 10% 4% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% 12% 13% 23% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 15% 19% 12% 16% 11% 17% 18% 15% 16% 12% 17% 27% 11%
Don’t know 59% 52% 65% 58% 59% 59% 58% 62% 52% 50% 47% 52% 54%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,968) (902) (1,066) (384) (541) (776) (267) (1,339) (236) (271) (122) (526) (460)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 10% 13% 7% 8% 16% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 10% 19% 14% 13% 16% 14% 17% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 15% 22% 13% 11% 24% 14% 12% 15% 14% 17% 17%
Don’t know 59% 51% 66% 54% 53% 65% 54% 59% 57% 58% 61%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,968) (709) (788) (471) (488) (880) (600) (1,008) (523) (245) (192)
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19. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Mike Huckabee
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 17%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 23% 19% 24% 23% 29% 25% 18% 22% 19% 9% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 17% 19% 20% 12% 18% 20% 15% 22% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 21% 22% 24% 29% 28% 28% 27% 18% 24% 55% 16%
Don’t know 26% 18% 33% 36% 28% 20% 21% 23% 29% 37% 29% 14% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (906) (1,068) (382) (544) (777) (271) (1,344) (237) (270) (123) (525) (464)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 7% 5% 4% 16% 2% 5% 13% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 13% 20% 42% 7% 17% 41% 22% 26% 24% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 18% 16% 18% 19% 17% 19% 18% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 40% 23% 12% 55% 24% 12% 23% 27% 38% 26%
Don’t know 26% 23% 35% 13% 19% 36% 18% 30% 21% 13% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (707) (794) (473) (489) (880) (605) (1,011) (525) (247) (191)
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20. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – John Kasich
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 9% 4% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 16% 20% 18% 21% 19% 20% 18% 19% 17% 17% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 19% 20% 24% 21% 20% 22% 21% 19% 19% 26% 28%
Very unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 15% 13% 16% 18% 15% 18% 15% 16% 24% 12%
Don’t know 40% 30% 49% 42% 42% 38% 37% 39% 40% 45% 39% 29% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,969) (901) (1,068) (382) (540) (778) (269) (1,339) (238) (271) (121) (526) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 4% 3% 2% 9% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 16% 19% 24% 18% 17% 24% 17% 21% 30% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 18% 26% 25% 18% 24% 20% 24% 27% 19%
Very unfavorable 15% 20% 14% 12% 22% 13% 14% 16% 12% 15% 18%
Don’t know 40% 38% 47% 29% 32% 49% 33% 44% 38% 22% 40%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,969) (707) (789) (473) (489) (879) (601) (1,008) (523) (246) (192)
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21. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Rand Paul
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 29% 20% 23% 25% 25% 21% 24% 22% 26% 28% 19% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 16% 20% 22% 23% 22% 20% 15% 16% 22% 27%
Very unfavorable 22% 24% 20% 19% 15% 25% 28% 23% 21% 16% 22% 39% 16%
Don’t know 28% 20% 35% 34% 33% 23% 20% 25% 32% 37% 27% 15% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (908) (1,071) (382) (543) (781) (273) (1,346) (238) (272) (123) (528) (466)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 6% 4% 6% 10% 5% 4% 10% 6% 8% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 24% 18% 23% 34% 16% 19% 36% 21% 29% 28% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 17% 27% 22% 20% 20% 20% 20% 26% 16%
Very unfavorable 22% 32% 18% 16% 39% 19% 15% 21% 20% 28% 20%
Don’t know 28% 26% 36% 13% 17% 39% 20% 32% 22% 13% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (712) (792) (475) (487) (888) (604) (1,015) (526) (247) (191)
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22. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 9% 13% 13% 15% 13% 4% 17% 11% 5% 29%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 26% 21% 26% 27% 28% 25% 25% 25% 30% 17% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 17% 16% 18% 20% 19% 19% 22% 17% 10% 24% 18%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 17% 18% 17% 23% 21% 21% 19% 16% 21% 43% 9%
Don’t know 23% 16% 30% 36% 26% 17% 17% 22% 30% 25% 27% 11% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,964) (901) (1,063) (377) (538) (777) (272) (1,337) (234) (271) (122) (527) (463)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 12% 4% 9% 29% 5% 7% 24% 9% 17% 17% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 23% 21% 38% 15% 23% 35% 26% 26% 28% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 18% 15% 21% 19% 16% 19% 19% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 20% 32% 19% 7% 43% 19% 8% 19% 19% 30% 19%
Don’t know 23% 19% 33% 11% 16% 32% 17% 28% 19% 9% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,964) (707) (783) (474) (488) (877) (599) (1,005) (523) (244) (192)
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23. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Rick Santorum
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 19% 14% 18% 21% 25% 19% 21% 20% 17% 8% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 16% 22% 19% 21% 19% 18% 23% 22% 16% 24%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 23% 28% 22% 31% 29% 31% 24% 15% 24% 58% 19%
Don’t know 30% 23% 36% 37% 34% 26% 21% 27% 34% 36% 33% 15% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,966) (902) (1,064) (383) (539) (773) (271) (1,340) (235) (269) (122) (527) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 4% 3% 2% 10% 1% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 15% 16% 31% 7% 14% 33% 19% 20% 18% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 17% 23% 16% 19% 22% 20% 22% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 28% 39% 26% 15% 56% 25% 14% 23% 30% 42% 29%
Don’t know 30% 23% 40% 20% 19% 39% 23% 34% 23% 18% 35%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,966) (708) (781) (477) (487) (879) (600) (1,006) (525) (244) (191)
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24. Favorability of Republican Presidential Candidates – Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 23% 23% 22% 11% 20% 28% 30% 28% 7% 11% 19% 8% 45%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 14% 18% 15% 13% 16% 8% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 18% 6% 13% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 44% 44% 55% 47% 39% 40% 39% 54% 63% 45% 75% 22%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (905) (1,070) (383) (540) (781) (271) (1,341) (238) (273) (123) (530) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 23% 8% 21% 43% 8% 17% 38% 23% 26% 22% 15%
Somewhat favorable 16% 11% 16% 24% 9% 16% 21% 14% 22% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 7% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 44% 68% 40% 22% 71% 47% 25% 44% 39% 52% 49%
Don’t know 7% 3% 12% 3% 2% 11% 5% 7% 5% 4% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (711) (788) (476) (490) (881) (604) (1,014) (524) (245) (192)

29



The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 30, 2015 - January 6, 2016

25. Preferred Republican Nominee for President
If you had to choose one, which one of these individuals would you want to be the Republican nominee for president in 2016?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Jeb Bush 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 14% 9% 11% 4%
Ben Carson 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Chris Christie 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Ted Cruz 10% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 6% 12% 17% 3% 19%
Carly Fiorina 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Jim Gilmore 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% − 0% 1% 1% − 1% −
Mike Huckabee 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
John Kasich 7% 10% 5% 12% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 2% 8% 10% 4%
Rand Paul 5% 7% 4% 10% 8% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Marco Rubio 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% 13% 10% 4% 13% 15% 8% 13%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Donald Trump 27% 28% 27% 22% 24% 30% 31% 31% 11% 15% 24% 16% 36%
Other − − − − − − − − − − − − −
No preference 16% 14% 18% 17% 17% 16% 14% 12% 40% 26% 9% 27% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,653) (791) (862) (270) (449) (686) (248) (1,180) (198) (169) (106) (533) (469)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Jeb Bush 8% 12% 6% 5% 11% 10% 5% 8% 7% 10% 7%
Ben Carson 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Chris Christie 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Ted Cruz 10% 3% 10% 16% 3% 5% 17% 8% 12% 12% 7%
Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% − −
John Kasich 7% 9% 9% 3% 17% 7% 2% 5% 8% 15% 5%
Rand Paul 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Marco Rubio 10% 8% 8% 14% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8% 12% 17%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Donald Trump 27% 16% 28% 39% 13% 25% 36% 28% 30% 21% 24%
Other − − − − − − − − − − −
No preference 16% 27% 17% 3% 28% 19% 7% 20% 12% 9% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,653) (630) (574) (449) (427) (673) (553) (795) (479) (231) (148)
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26. Second Choice Republican Nominee for President
If you had to choose one, which one of these individuals would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nominee for president in 2016?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Jeb Bush 9% 9% 9% 11% 13% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Ben Carson 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 8%
Chris Christie 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Ted Cruz 15% 15% 15% 7% 15% 14% 22% 17% 7% 13% 6% 8% 23%
Carly Fiorina 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 10% 4% 7%
Jim Gilmore 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Mike Huckabee 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
John Kasich 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 5%
Rand Paul 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4%
Marco Rubio 11% 14% 9% 10% 7% 13% 14% 11% 10% 13% 18% 8% 15%
Rick Santorum 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% − − 1% 3% 2%
Donald Trump 7% 7% 7% 3% 6% 9% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 3% 11%
Other 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% − 0% 1% 1% − − 0%
No preference 23% 20% 26% 27% 22% 22% 22% 19% 45% 33% 20% 36% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (787) (860) (268) (447) (685) (247) (1,178) (197) (169) (103) (531) (469)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Jeb Bush 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 6%
Ben Carson 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 8% 1% 7%
Chris Christie 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5%
Ted Cruz 15% 7% 12% 26% 5% 9% 24% 15% 13% 17% 18%
Carly Fiorina 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7%
Jim Gilmore 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% − 2% −
Mike Huckabee 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
John Kasich 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Rand Paul 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Marco Rubio 11% 9% 12% 13% 8% 11% 13% 9% 12% 19% 8%
Rick Santorum 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Donald Trump 7% 4% 6% 10% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Other 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% − 2%
No preference 23% 37% 26% 5% 39% 28% 11% 27% 20% 15% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (628) (571) (448) (426) (669) (552) (793) (478) (229) (147)
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27. Trump Support Reallocated
If you had to choose one, which one of these individuals would you want to be the Republican nominee for president in 2016?
Reallocated support among those whose preferred Republican nominee is Donald Trump

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Jeb Bush 10% 9% 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 14% 11% 13% 7%
Ben Carson 7% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7% 4% 7% 11% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Chris Christie 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7%
Ted Cruz 19% 20% 18% 11% 16% 20% 24% 20% 6% 18% 20% 7% 34%
Carly Fiorina 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 4% 7% 1% 5% 5% 4%
Jim Gilmore 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% − 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% −
Mike Huckabee 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5%
John Kasich 8% 11% 5% 12% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 2% 8% 11% 5%
Rand Paul 7% 9% 5% 12% 9% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Marco Rubio 13% 14% 12% 10% 13% 12% 17% 13% 6% 15% 19% 10% 17%
Rick Santorum 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
No preference 18% 16% 21% 20% 19% 18% 16% 15% 41% 28% 12% 29% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,653) (791) (862) (270) (449) (686) (248) (1,180) (198) (169) (106) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Jeb Bush 10% 13% 8% 9% 13% 12% 8% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Ben Carson 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Chris Christie 7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4%
Ted Cruz 19% 6% 19% 32% 5% 10% 32% 17% 20% 21% 18%
Carly Fiorina 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6%
Jim Gilmore 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Mike Huckabee 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 4% 5% 1% −
John Kasich 8% 10% 9% 4% 18% 8% 3% 6% 8% 15% 5%
Rand Paul 7% 5% 11% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6%
Marco Rubio 13% 10% 11% 18% 8% 11% 17% 12% 12% 15% 20%
Rick Santorum 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
No preference 18% 29% 20% 6% 29% 23% 10% 22% 15% 12% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,653) (630) (574) (449) (427) (673) (553) (795) (479) (231) (148)
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28. Enthusiasm - Republican Candidates
How would you feel if (your first choice) was the 2016 Republican presidential election nominee?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Enthusiastic 49% 52% 46% 42% 45% 52% 52% 52% 24% 45% 45% 19% 73%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 38% 35% 41% 38% 39% 36% 40% 36% 54% 38% 36% 52% 23%
Dissatisfied but not upset 7% 8% 6% 11% 9% 7% 3% 6% 13% 9% 10% 17% 1%
Upset 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,331) (660) (671) (207) (355) (559) (210) (1,008) (112) (120) (91) (375) (459)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Enthusiastic 49% 20% 46% 73% 16% 42% 66% 49% 50% 47% 47%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 38% 53% 42% 23% 50% 45% 29% 37% 40% 34% 44%
Dissatisfied but not upset 7% 15% 6% 2% 20% 8% 2% 8% 5% 10% 5%
Upset 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 4% 7% 4% 1% 8% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,331) (435) (459) (437) (298) (522) (511) (606) (411) (203) (111)
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29. Cruz vs Rubio
If an election for the Republican nomination for president was going to be held now and the only candidates were Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Ted Cruz 48% 46% 50% 48% 48% 48% 47% 48% 47% 50% 47% 32% 57%
Marco Rubio 52% 54% 50% 52% 52% 52% 53% 52% 53% 50% 53% 68% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,516) (735) (781) (255) (416) (619) (226) (1,098) (174) (153) (91) (465) (464)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Ted Cruz 48% 36% 49% 58% 25% 45% 60% 51% 49% 40% 43%
Marco Rubio 52% 64% 51% 42% 75% 55% 40% 49% 51% 60% 57%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,516) (559) (518) (439) (375) (609) (532) (719) (451) (218) (128)
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30. Cruz vs Trump
If an election for the Republican nomination for president was going to be held now and the only candidates were Ted Cruz and Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Ted Cruz 51% 49% 53% 57% 56% 47% 48% 46% 70% 71% 52% 55% 49%
Donald Trump 49% 51% 47% 43% 44% 53% 52% 54% 30% 29% 48% 45% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,541) (739) (802) (257) (429) (629) (226) (1,113) (180) (157) (91) (467) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Ted Cruz 51% 59% 48% 47% 51% 50% 52% 53% 49% 51% 45%
Donald Trump 49% 41% 52% 53% 49% 50% 48% 47% 51% 49% 55%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,541) (565) (529) (447) (380) (618) (543) (737) (461) (220) (123)
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31. Rubio vs Trump
If an election for the Republican nomination for president was going to be held now and the only candidates were Marco Rubio and Donald Trump, would you vote
for...
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Marco Rubio 55% 55% 55% 61% 59% 51% 53% 50% 74% 75% 56% 69% 45%
Donald Trump 45% 45% 45% 39% 41% 49% 47% 50% 26% 25% 44% 31% 55%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,569) (755) (814) (262) (431) (643) (233) (1,133) (181) (160) (95) (483) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Marco Rubio 55% 68% 54% 43% 68% 61% 44% 54% 52% 64% 51%
Donald Trump 45% 32% 46% 57% 32% 39% 56% 46% 48% 36% 49%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,569) (582) (540) (447) (391) (635) (543) (747) (468) (223) (131)
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32. Satisfaction - Republican Field
How do you feel about the field of Republican candidates running for president in 2016? (A) Would like to see someone else run for the Republican nomination; (B)
Satisfied with the choices; (C) Don’t know
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

A 40% 38% 41% 43% 42% 39% 36% 38% 53% 41% 37% 57% 23%
B 46% 51% 41% 42% 43% 47% 50% 49% 25% 42% 53% 26% 72%
C 14% 11% 18% 16% 15% 14% 14% 13% 22% 17% 10% 17% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (783) (855) (269) (445) (680) (244) (1,173) (195) (167) (103) (526) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

A 40% 55% 45% 19% 60% 44% 26% 38% 39% 43% 45%
B 46% 26% 37% 75% 25% 34% 65% 44% 49% 47% 42%
C 14% 19% 18% 6% 15% 22% 9% 18% 12% 10% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (620) (571) (447) (423) (667) (548) (788) (477) (226) (147)
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33. Most Likely Republican Nominee for President
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Republican nominee for president in 2016?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Jeb Bush 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 4%
Ben Carson 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2% 3%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% − 3% 1%
Ted Cruz 11% 11% 10% 13% 8% 9% 16% 11% 9% 10% 16% 12% 18%
Carly Fiorina 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0%
Jim Gilmore 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% − 0% 4% 1% − 1% 0%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
John Kasich 1% 1% 1% − 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% −
Rand Paul 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio 8% 11% 6% 10% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 9%
Rick Santorum 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Donald Trump 35% 38% 33% 26% 33% 42% 36% 42% 18% 18% 34% 27% 49%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 32% 25% 25% 26% 22% 43% 34% 27% 29% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (914) (1,084) (385) (553) (785) (275) (1,358) (239) (277) (124) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Jeb Bush 8% 9% 8% 4% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Ben Carson 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Chris Christie 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Ted Cruz 11% 10% 8% 17% 11% 6% 16% 8% 15% 15% 11%
Carly Fiorina 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Jim Gilmore 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% − −
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% − 2%
John Kasich 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% −
Rand Paul 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Marco Rubio 8% 9% 8% 8% 13% 7% 6% 6% 9% 16% 9%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% −
Donald Trump 35% 29% 33% 49% 27% 34% 42% 35% 41% 34% 25%
Not sure 27% 27% 35% 11% 30% 32% 18% 29% 20% 17% 41%

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (719) (799) (480) (493) (895) (610) (1,026) (530) (249) (193)
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34. Could Win General - Republicans – Jeb Bush
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 40% 41% 40% 42% 44% 39% 35% 41% 34% 43% 34% 41% 39%
Could never win 41% 44% 38% 30% 36% 46% 51% 42% 40% 33% 42% 47% 54%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 28% 20% 15% 15% 16% 25% 24% 24% 12% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,967) (905) (1,062) (375) (538) (781) (273) (1,344) (234) (271) (118) (526) (464)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 40% 40% 41% 39% 45% 42% 35% 39% 41% 47% 40%
Could never win 41% 43% 34% 51% 43% 32% 50% 39% 45% 43% 36%
Not sure 19% 17% 25% 11% 12% 26% 15% 22% 14% 10% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,967) (705) (785) (477) (489) (878) (600) (1,013) (524) (243) (187)
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35. Could Win General - Republicans – Ben Carson
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 30% 30% 30% 31% 35% 28% 25% 30% 26% 31% 29% 18% 45%
Could never win 44% 51% 38% 35% 35% 50% 54% 46% 46% 33% 47% 68% 42%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 34% 30% 21% 21% 24% 28% 36% 24% 14% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,962) (903) (1,059) (374) (539) (777) (272) (1,340) (234) (269) (119) (525) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 30% 22% 27% 46% 20% 26% 41% 29% 33% 26% 30%
Could never win 44% 55% 39% 40% 60% 40% 39% 39% 48% 61% 43%
Not sure 26% 23% 35% 14% 20% 33% 20% 32% 20% 12% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,962) (700) (786) (476) (484) (878) (600) (1,006) (525) (244) (187)
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36. Could Win General - Republicans – Chris Christie
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 29% 29% 30% 25% 30% 31% 31% 32% 22% 24% 28% 28% 44%
Could never win 45% 52% 38% 38% 40% 50% 50% 46% 46% 43% 39% 57% 45%
Not sure 26% 19% 32% 37% 30% 19% 19% 23% 32% 33% 33% 14% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,962) (902) (1,060) (374) (537) (778) (273) (1,338) (234) (270) (120) (529) (463)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 29% 26% 26% 40% 27% 25% 36% 26% 34% 35% 30%
Could never win 45% 52% 40% 45% 52% 41% 46% 45% 46% 50% 38%
Not sure 26% 22% 34% 15% 21% 34% 18% 29% 20% 15% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,962) (705) (782) (475) (488) (876) (598) (1,010) (525) (242) (185)
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37. Could Win General - Republicans – Ted Cruz
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 49% 50% 48% 42% 50% 48% 57% 53% 35% 42% 46% 38% 76%
Could never win 26% 32% 20% 22% 26% 28% 26% 24% 32% 30% 24% 48% 16%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 35% 25% 23% 17% 23% 33% 28% 31% 14% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,957) (901) (1,056) (373) (537) (775) (272) (1,337) (234) (268) (118) (528) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 49% 38% 42% 76% 37% 42% 65% 45% 55% 54% 47%
Could never win 26% 38% 23% 15% 43% 25% 17% 24% 28% 33% 24%
Not sure 25% 24% 35% 9% 20% 33% 18% 31% 17% 13% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,957) (702) (782) (473) (486) (871) (600) (1,006) (523) (243) (185)
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38. Could Win General - Republicans – Carly Fiorina
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 21% 22% 22% 23% 21% 24% 15% 39%
Could never win 48% 56% 42% 40% 42% 56% 54% 52% 42% 40% 44% 69% 48%
Not sure 29% 21% 37% 37% 35% 23% 24% 26% 34% 40% 31% 16% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,958) (900) (1,058) (375) (537) (774) (272) (1,338) (233) (268) (119) (526) (463)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 22% 17% 20% 33% 18% 18% 30% 19% 24% 26% 28%
Could never win 48% 59% 41% 49% 61% 43% 48% 46% 53% 59% 40%
Not sure 29% 24% 39% 18% 21% 39% 22% 35% 23% 14% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,958) (700) (783) (475) (488) (875) (595) (1,007) (521) (244) (186)
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39. Could Win General - Republicans – Jim Gilmore
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 9% 9% 10% 17% 11% 6% 3% 7% 10% 18% 14% 6% 7%
Could never win 53% 64% 43% 37% 46% 62% 66% 57% 46% 39% 56% 66% 67%
Not sure 38% 27% 48% 47% 43% 32% 31% 36% 44% 43% 30% 28% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,952) (901) (1,051) (375) (534) (772) (271) (1,333) (232) (267) (120) (524) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 9%
Could never win 53% 55% 46% 64% 58% 44% 62% 48% 59% 69% 47%
Not sure 38% 35% 45% 27% 32% 47% 29% 42% 32% 24% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,952) (696) (784) (472) (484) (873) (595) (1,004) (520) (244) (184)
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40. Could Win General - Republicans – Mike Huckabee
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 18% 14% 21% 23% 20% 17% 11% 18% 17% 17% 16% 12% 25%
Could never win 55% 66% 45% 41% 47% 63% 66% 58% 51% 42% 55% 72% 63%
Not sure 28% 20% 34% 37% 33% 20% 23% 24% 32% 41% 29% 16% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,964) (902) (1,062) (378) (538) (778) (270) (1,337) (236) (271) (120) (525) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 18% 15% 15% 26% 14% 15% 24% 20% 17% 14% 15%
Could never win 55% 59% 50% 57% 66% 48% 57% 48% 62% 72% 53%
Not sure 28% 25% 35% 17% 20% 38% 19% 32% 21% 13% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,964) (702) (786) (476) (485) (877) (602) (1,014) (520) (242) (188)
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41. Could Win General - Republicans – John Kasich
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 20% 24% 16% 26% 21% 18% 16% 21% 17% 17% 21% 25% 25%
Could never win 47% 53% 41% 32% 40% 54% 60% 49% 45% 38% 46% 53% 59%
Not sure 33% 23% 43% 43% 39% 28% 23% 30% 37% 45% 33% 22% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,956) (898) (1,058) (374) (537) (773) (272) (1,338) (232) (269) (117) (524) (463)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 20% 21% 18% 23% 22% 20% 19% 18% 19% 32% 19%
Could never win 47% 49% 39% 57% 48% 38% 57% 44% 52% 48% 45%
Not sure 33% 30% 42% 20% 30% 42% 24% 37% 29% 20% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,956) (698) (782) (476) (486) (873) (597) (1,005) (521) (243) (187)
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42. Could Win General - Republicans – Rand Paul
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 23% 24% 22% 29% 29% 20% 14% 23% 27% 20% 23% 21% 28%
Could never win 48% 56% 41% 36% 37% 55% 63% 51% 40% 40% 49% 62% 60%
Not sure 29% 20% 37% 35% 34% 25% 23% 26% 34% 41% 28% 16% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,967) (903) (1,064) (373) (541) (780) (273) (1,343) (234) (270) (120) (528) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 23% 21% 22% 28% 23% 20% 27% 23% 25% 20% 22%
Could never win 48% 54% 40% 55% 54% 41% 53% 43% 52% 66% 44%
Not sure 29% 25% 38% 17% 22% 39% 20% 34% 23% 14% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,967) (706) (784) (477) (486) (882) (599) (1,013) (523) (243) (188)
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43. Could Win General - Republicans – Marco Rubio
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 48% 52% 45% 42% 47% 51% 52% 52% 32% 43% 45% 48% 73%
Could never win 25% 29% 22% 23% 21% 29% 28% 25% 32% 24% 19% 38% 18%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 36% 32% 20% 20% 23% 35% 33% 35% 14% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,953) (895) (1,058) (373) (537) (771) (272) (1,332) (234) (270) (117) (523) (464)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 48% 44% 41% 67% 43% 41% 61% 41% 55% 67% 48%
Could never win 25% 34% 23% 18% 35% 25% 19% 27% 25% 21% 21%
Not sure 26% 22% 35% 15% 21% 34% 20% 31% 20% 12% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,953) (698) (779) (476) (484) (874) (595) (1,003) (522) (240) (188)
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44. Could Win General - Republicans – Rick Santorum
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 16% 14% 17% 20% 18% 14% 12% 15% 15% 18% 19% 13% 17%
Could never win 53% 63% 45% 40% 46% 62% 63% 58% 45% 36% 52% 72% 68%
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 40% 36% 24% 25% 27% 40% 45% 29% 15% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,949) (892) (1,057) (371) (533) (773) (272) (1,333) (234) (266) (116) (524) (463)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 16% 16% 13% 19% 14% 15% 17% 17% 16% 12% 13%
Could never win 53% 58% 47% 60% 64% 47% 56% 48% 58% 72% 51%
Not sure 31% 26% 40% 20% 22% 38% 27% 35% 26% 16% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,949) (698) (777) (474) (483) (872) (594) (1,004) (518) (240) (187)
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45. Could Win General - Republicans – Donald Trump
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Could possibly win 55% 56% 55% 49% 52% 62% 56% 63% 38% 35% 50% 39% 75%
Could never win 28% 30% 26% 33% 31% 24% 28% 24% 38% 42% 30% 49% 17%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 19% 17% 14% 15% 13% 24% 23% 20% 12% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,957) (896) (1,061) (374) (536) (773) (274) (1,338) (233) (269) (117) (525) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Could possibly win 55% 41% 54% 76% 41% 51% 70% 53% 62% 58% 46%
Could never win 28% 45% 24% 15% 46% 28% 18% 28% 27% 33% 25%
Not sure 16% 14% 22% 10% 12% 21% 13% 18% 11% 8% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,957) (700) (783) (474) (487) (875) (595) (1,008) (521) (241) (187)
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46. Generic Presidential Vote Intention
If an election for president was going to be held now, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 39% 41% 44% 39% 40% 39% 34% 75% 53% 39% 85% 4%
The Republican Party
candidate 44% 46% 43% 39% 45% 45% 48% 51% 8% 32% 40% 5% 86%
Other 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 9% 7%
I would not vote 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7% 3% 4% 0% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (790) (856) (268) (447) (685) (246) (1,177) (198) (168) (103) (531) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 86% 31% 2% 89% 44% 12% 43% 34% 42% 41%
The Republican Party
candidate 44% 5% 36% 94% 4% 31% 75% 40% 52% 44% 42%
Other 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 12% 7% 24% 4% 5% 19% 9% 13% 10% 10% 14%
I would not vote 2% 1% 6% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (628) (571) (447) (425) (671) (550) (793) (477) (229) (147)
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47. Candidate Qualities - Honesty – Jeb Bush
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Honest and trustworthy 32% 35% 29% 25% 34% 31% 41% 32% 28% 31% 37% 25% 47%
Not honest and trustworthy 39% 46% 33% 41% 38% 43% 32% 40% 41% 31% 42% 55% 35%
Not sure 29% 19% 37% 34% 29% 26% 27% 27% 31% 38% 21% 20% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (913) (1,085) (386) (553) (784) (275) (1,357) (240) (277) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Honest and trustworthy 32% 28% 26% 48% 29% 26% 41% 29% 36% 41% 29%
Not honest and trustworthy 39% 47% 40% 27% 51% 38% 34% 40% 39% 42% 31%
Not sure 29% 25% 34% 24% 20% 36% 25% 31% 25% 17% 40%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (718) (800) (480) (492) (896) (610) (1,026) (530) (249) (193)
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48. Candidate Qualities - Honesty – Ben Carson
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Honest and trustworthy 35% 37% 33% 25% 38% 35% 44% 38% 30% 27% 35% 20% 70%
Not honest and trustworthy 35% 39% 31% 41% 33% 34% 32% 35% 32% 32% 42% 57% 18%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 34% 29% 31% 24% 27% 38% 42% 23% 23% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (912) (1,084) (384) (553) (784) (275) (1,356) (240) (276) (124) (531) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Honest and trustworthy 35% 23% 29% 62% 19% 27% 55% 30% 44% 40% 35%
Not honest and trustworthy 35% 48% 34% 20% 58% 35% 21% 36% 33% 41% 28%
Not sure 30% 29% 37% 18% 22% 38% 24% 34% 23% 19% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (716) (800) (480) (492) (896) (608) (1,025) (529) (249) (193)
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49. Candidate Qualities - Honesty – Hillary Clinton
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Honest and trustworthy 30% 31% 29% 32% 31% 28% 29% 22% 46% 52% 33% 55% 5%
Not honest and trustworthy 54% 57% 50% 51% 51% 57% 55% 63% 29% 27% 52% 30% 91%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 17% 18% 15% 16% 15% 25% 20% 15% 15% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (914) (1,085) (386) (553) (785) (275) (1,357) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Honest and trustworthy 30% 58% 22% 8% 53% 32% 14% 31% 25% 29% 33%
Not honest and trustworthy 54% 27% 54% 87% 34% 46% 76% 50% 62% 61% 45%
Not sure 17% 15% 23% 5% 13% 23% 11% 18% 13% 10% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (719) (800) (480) (493) (896) (610) (1,027) (530) (249) (193)
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50. Candidate Qualities - Honesty – Ted Cruz
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Honest and trustworthy 31% 33% 29% 22% 34% 29% 43% 33% 20% 28% 37% 14% 66%
Not honest and trustworthy 33% 40% 28% 36% 32% 35% 30% 36% 32% 25% 31% 63% 19%
Not sure 36% 27% 44% 42% 35% 36% 27% 31% 48% 47% 32% 23% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (913) (1,085) (386) (552) (785) (275) (1,357) (240) (276) (125) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Honest and trustworthy 31% 15% 26% 62% 14% 20% 55% 27% 38% 38% 26%
Not honest and trustworthy 33% 50% 31% 17% 58% 34% 18% 32% 35% 45% 25%
Not sure 36% 35% 44% 21% 28% 45% 28% 41% 27% 17% 49%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (718) (800) (480) (493) (896) (609) (1,026) (530) (249) (193)
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51. Candidate Qualities - Honesty – Marco Rubio
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Honest and trustworthy 30% 32% 28% 23% 30% 30% 37% 31% 19% 32% 36% 21% 56%
Not honest and trustworthy 33% 40% 26% 34% 32% 34% 30% 35% 30% 26% 28% 54% 23%
Not sure 37% 28% 46% 43% 38% 36% 33% 34% 51% 42% 36% 24% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (914) (1,084) (386) (553) (784) (275) (1,356) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Honest and trustworthy 30% 20% 23% 54% 18% 22% 47% 24% 36% 41% 32%
Not honest and trustworthy 33% 45% 32% 19% 51% 33% 22% 34% 33% 37% 23%
Not sure 37% 35% 45% 27% 32% 46% 30% 42% 31% 22% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (718) (800) (480) (493) (896) (609) (1,027) (530) (248) (193)
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52. Candidate Qualities - Honesty – Bernie Sanders
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Honest and trustworthy 43% 49% 37% 45% 41% 42% 44% 44% 47% 35% 46% 71% 37%
Not honest and trustworthy 25% 27% 24% 21% 24% 29% 24% 28% 16% 22% 22% 12% 42%
Not sure 32% 24% 39% 33% 35% 29% 32% 29% 38% 43% 31% 17% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (912) (1,085) (386) (552) (784) (275) (1,357) (240) (276) (124) (531) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Honest and trustworthy 43% 55% 40% 33% 71% 39% 31% 39% 47% 55% 42%
Not honest and trustworthy 25% 18% 23% 39% 12% 22% 38% 25% 29% 25% 19%
Not sure 32% 27% 37% 28% 17% 39% 31% 36% 24% 20% 39%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (717) (800) (480) (492) (896) (609) (1,025) (530) (249) (193)
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53. Candidate Qualities - Honesty – Donald Trump
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Honest and trustworthy 32% 34% 31% 23% 30% 36% 39% 37% 17% 20% 36% 12% 56%
Not honest and trustworthy 50% 51% 49% 60% 53% 45% 41% 46% 61% 59% 52% 78% 32%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 17% 17% 19% 20% 17% 22% 21% 11% 10% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (914) (1,085) (386) (553) (785) (275) (1,357) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Honest and trustworthy 32% 17% 30% 57% 15% 27% 49% 30% 38% 35% 27%
Not honest and trustworthy 50% 70% 46% 31% 75% 51% 34% 50% 48% 56% 46%
Not sure 18% 13% 24% 13% 10% 22% 17% 20% 14% 10% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (719) (800) (480) (493) (896) (610) (1,027) (530) (249) (193)
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54. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief – Jeb Bush
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Ready 34% 37% 32% 30% 34% 36% 35% 36% 23% 36% 31% 28% 48%
Not ready 43% 46% 40% 40% 39% 47% 43% 43% 48% 34% 46% 57% 44%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 29% 26% 17% 22% 21% 29% 30% 23% 15% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (915) (1,084) (386) (552) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (276) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Ready 34% 30% 31% 47% 31% 31% 41% 30% 38% 47% 34%
Not ready 43% 53% 38% 40% 52% 38% 44% 44% 44% 41% 35%
Not sure 23% 18% 32% 14% 17% 31% 16% 26% 18% 11% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (719) (800) (480) (493) (896) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (192)
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55. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief – Ben Carson
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Ready 17% 16% 18% 15% 20% 16% 16% 17% 19% 18% 15% 9% 27%
Not ready 56% 64% 50% 51% 51% 61% 62% 59% 54% 44% 64% 78% 59%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 34% 30% 23% 22% 25% 27% 38% 21% 13% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Ready 17% 14% 14% 27% 10% 14% 24% 18% 16% 11% 20%
Not ready 56% 66% 49% 57% 72% 51% 54% 52% 62% 76% 46%
Not sure 27% 20% 37% 16% 18% 35% 22% 30% 22% 13% 35%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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56. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief – Hillary Clinton
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Ready 47% 49% 45% 46% 47% 47% 48% 41% 61% 61% 56% 81% 24%
Not ready 39% 40% 38% 35% 39% 41% 41% 47% 24% 19% 30% 14% 71%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 19% 14% 11% 11% 12% 15% 19% 14% 5% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (915) (1,084) (386) (553) (786) (274) (1,357) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Ready 47% 77% 38% 25% 73% 49% 29% 46% 47% 56% 44%
Not ready 39% 16% 39% 70% 16% 33% 61% 39% 44% 37% 31%
Not sure 14% 7% 23% 5% 11% 19% 9% 15% 9% 7% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (719) (801) (479) (493) (897) (609) (1,027) (530) (249) (193)
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57. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief – Ted Cruz
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Ready 31% 32% 30% 25% 33% 30% 39% 34% 19% 26% 33% 16% 64%
Not ready 40% 45% 35% 36% 38% 44% 39% 41% 45% 33% 35% 66% 26%
Not sure 29% 23% 35% 39% 29% 26% 22% 25% 36% 41% 32% 18% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (915) (1,083) (386) (553) (785) (274) (1,356) (240) (277) (125) (533) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Ready 31% 17% 23% 63% 10% 23% 54% 29% 35% 39% 25%
Not ready 40% 57% 36% 25% 65% 40% 25% 39% 42% 47% 32%
Not sure 29% 25% 41% 12% 25% 38% 21% 32% 24% 14% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (719) (801) (478) (493) (897) (608) (1,027) (529) (249) (193)

65



The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 30, 2015 - January 6, 2016

58. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief – Marco Rubio
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Ready 29% 31% 26% 25% 30% 27% 34% 29% 25% 32% 25% 21% 52%
Not ready 41% 47% 36% 33% 38% 47% 46% 44% 41% 31% 38% 62% 36%
Not sure 30% 22% 38% 42% 32% 26% 20% 27% 33% 37% 37% 17% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Ready 29% 22% 22% 49% 17% 21% 45% 25% 33% 35% 26%
Not ready 41% 54% 37% 34% 60% 39% 34% 41% 44% 48% 30%
Not sure 30% 24% 41% 17% 24% 40% 21% 33% 23% 17% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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59. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief – Bernie Sanders
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Ready 31% 32% 29% 36% 31% 29% 26% 30% 38% 26% 32% 54% 17%
Not ready 42% 47% 38% 31% 39% 48% 51% 46% 33% 35% 39% 28% 70%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 33% 30% 24% 23% 24% 29% 39% 30% 18% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (914) (1,084) (386) (553) (785) (274) (1,357) (240) (277) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Ready 31% 44% 30% 16% 51% 31% 18% 31% 29% 33% 30%
Not ready 42% 32% 35% 69% 27% 34% 62% 38% 51% 51% 34%
Not sure 27% 24% 35% 16% 22% 36% 19% 31% 20% 16% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (718) (801) (479) (492) (897) (609) (1,026) (530) (249) (193)
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60. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief – Donald Trump
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Ready 33% 33% 32% 25% 30% 37% 39% 39% 18% 16% 33% 14% 59%
Not ready 52% 55% 50% 58% 56% 48% 48% 46% 66% 69% 56% 81% 33%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 18% 14% 15% 13% 15% 16% 15% 10% 5% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (914) (1,085) (386) (553) (785) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Ready 33% 18% 30% 57% 12% 28% 51% 32% 39% 34% 22%
Not ready 52% 73% 49% 33% 78% 52% 38% 53% 48% 58% 51%
Not sure 15% 9% 22% 10% 10% 20% 11% 15% 13% 8% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (718) (801) (480) (492) (897) (610) (1,027) (530) (249) (193)
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61. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism – Jeb Bush
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 30% 31% 28% 25% 31% 31% 32% 30% 23% 33% 30% 19% 42%
Uneasy 44% 48% 40% 40% 40% 48% 45% 46% 46% 30% 42% 62% 47%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 35% 29% 21% 24% 23% 32% 37% 28% 19% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (914) (1,084) (385) (553) (785) (275) (1,358) (239) (277) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 30% 24% 26% 44% 25% 26% 38% 28% 33% 37% 26%
Uneasy 44% 52% 40% 41% 55% 40% 42% 43% 46% 46% 37%
Not sure 27% 24% 34% 15% 20% 34% 20% 29% 21% 16% 37%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (718) (800) (480) (492) (896) (610) (1,026) (530) (249) (193)
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62. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism – Ben Carson
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 17% 18% 17% 14% 23% 15% 17% 17% 13% 19% 19% 7% 34%
Uneasy 54% 60% 48% 48% 47% 59% 62% 57% 51% 43% 56% 80% 53%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 38% 30% 26% 22% 26% 36% 37% 25% 14% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (915) (1,083) (385) (553) (786) (274) (1,358) (239) (276) (125) (533) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 17% 12% 14% 30% 8% 13% 28% 17% 17% 17% 19%
Uneasy 54% 64% 48% 51% 73% 49% 50% 50% 59% 69% 48%
Not sure 29% 24% 38% 18% 19% 38% 23% 33% 25% 14% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (719) (800) (479) (493) (896) (609) (1,026) (530) (249) (193)
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63. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism – Hillary Clinton
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 38% 41% 35% 36% 40% 39% 35% 31% 55% 54% 44% 71% 13%
Uneasy 47% 47% 46% 42% 44% 50% 51% 56% 23% 25% 40% 21% 83%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 22% 16% 11% 14% 13% 22% 22% 17% 7% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (915) (1,084) (386) (553) (786) (274) (1,357) (240) (277) (125) (533) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 38% 69% 30% 14% 65% 39% 21% 37% 37% 43% 38%
Uneasy 47% 20% 47% 81% 22% 40% 70% 45% 54% 49% 39%
Not sure 15% 11% 24% 5% 14% 21% 10% 18% 9% 8% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (719) (800) (480) (493) (897) (609) (1,028) (530) (248) (193)
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64. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism – Ted Cruz
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 29% 30% 28% 21% 31% 29% 35% 31% 15% 27% 36% 10% 63%
Uneasy 41% 47% 35% 39% 36% 44% 41% 43% 43% 32% 31% 70% 28%
Not sure 31% 23% 37% 40% 33% 26% 24% 26% 42% 41% 32% 20% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 29% 12% 23% 61% 12% 18% 53% 26% 33% 35% 28%
Uneasy 41% 58% 37% 25% 63% 42% 26% 39% 44% 46% 33%
Not sure 31% 30% 40% 14% 25% 41% 21% 35% 23% 19% 39%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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65. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism – Marco Rubio
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 27% 31% 24% 23% 28% 28% 31% 27% 24% 32% 31% 15% 54%
Uneasy 39% 45% 34% 35% 37% 43% 40% 41% 39% 33% 33% 63% 31%
Not sure 33% 25% 42% 42% 35% 29% 29% 32% 37% 35% 36% 21% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 27% 18% 20% 51% 15% 18% 46% 24% 33% 34% 27%
Uneasy 39% 52% 36% 29% 55% 39% 30% 39% 41% 43% 31%
Not sure 33% 30% 43% 20% 30% 43% 24% 37% 27% 23% 42%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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66. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism – Bernie Sanders
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 26% 28% 24% 29% 29% 24% 22% 24% 36% 27% 23% 50% 12%
Uneasy 45% 49% 41% 34% 37% 51% 58% 50% 33% 34% 43% 31% 77%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 37% 34% 24% 20% 26% 31% 39% 33% 19% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (913) (1,084) (386) (552) (785) (274) (1,357) (239) (277) (124) (530) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 26% 40% 24% 12% 47% 25% 15% 27% 23% 25% 30%
Uneasy 45% 35% 38% 72% 30% 35% 67% 41% 54% 56% 34%
Not sure 29% 26% 38% 16% 23% 40% 18% 32% 23% 19% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (716) (801) (480) (491) (897) (609) (1,026) (530) (249) (192)
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67. Candidate Qualities - Terrorism – Donald Trump
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with terrorism?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 36% 39% 33% 29% 34% 38% 42% 42% 19% 20% 35% 15% 63%
Uneasy 50% 50% 50% 56% 50% 49% 47% 45% 66% 61% 51% 80% 32%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 15% 16% 13% 11% 13% 15% 18% 14% 5% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 36% 19% 33% 63% 16% 30% 55% 34% 44% 37% 28%
Uneasy 50% 71% 47% 30% 78% 50% 34% 51% 45% 56% 56%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 7% 6% 19% 11% 16% 11% 7% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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68. Candidate Qualities - Immigration – Jeb Bush
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 29% 30% 28% 27% 28% 26% 38% 29% 30% 26% 29% 29% 36%
Uneasy 43% 48% 38% 33% 42% 50% 42% 45% 42% 34% 43% 52% 52%
Not sure 28% 22% 35% 39% 30% 24% 21% 26% 28% 40% 28% 19% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (914) (1,085) (386) (553) (785) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 29% 29% 24% 38% 33% 25% 32% 26% 33% 34% 28%
Uneasy 43% 46% 39% 46% 46% 36% 50% 42% 46% 49% 33%
Not sure 28% 25% 37% 16% 22% 39% 19% 32% 21% 17% 39%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (718) (801) (480) (492) (897) (610) (1,027) (530) (249) (193)
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69. Candidate Qualities - Immigration – Ben Carson
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 22% 24% 21% 18% 24% 23% 24% 23% 26% 17% 23% 9% 44%
Uneasy 46% 52% 40% 44% 40% 49% 49% 48% 41% 39% 42% 73% 40%
Not sure 32% 24% 40% 39% 35% 28% 27% 29% 33% 44% 35% 18% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (914) (1,084) (386) (553) (784) (275) (1,357) (240) (277) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 22% 17% 17% 39% 12% 16% 36% 22% 24% 23% 19%
Uneasy 46% 58% 40% 40% 68% 42% 37% 43% 48% 57% 41%
Not sure 32% 25% 43% 21% 21% 41% 27% 35% 28% 20% 40%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (718) (800) (480) (492) (896) (610) (1,026) (530) (249) (193)
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70. Candidate Qualities - Immigration – Hillary Clinton
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 37% 39% 36% 36% 39% 37% 36% 31% 58% 54% 37% 74% 12%
Uneasy 45% 47% 43% 36% 44% 51% 47% 53% 22% 26% 45% 18% 82%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 27% 17% 12% 17% 16% 20% 21% 18% 8% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (915) (1,083) (386) (552) (786) (274) (1,357) (239) (277) (125) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 37% 70% 29% 11% 69% 38% 18% 37% 35% 43% 38%
Uneasy 45% 19% 44% 82% 18% 38% 71% 43% 53% 48% 37%
Not sure 17% 12% 27% 7% 13% 25% 11% 20% 12% 9% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (718) (801) (479) (493) (896) (609) (1,027) (530) (248) (193)
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71. Candidate Qualities - Immigration – Ted Cruz
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 29% 30% 28% 21% 27% 31% 39% 32% 18% 23% 28% 13% 62%
Uneasy 39% 46% 33% 37% 38% 42% 38% 40% 40% 35% 39% 68% 27%
Not sure 31% 24% 39% 41% 35% 27% 23% 27% 42% 42% 33% 19% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 29% 15% 23% 59% 11% 19% 52% 27% 35% 35% 23%
Uneasy 39% 57% 36% 24% 66% 38% 25% 37% 42% 47% 36%
Not sure 31% 28% 42% 17% 23% 43% 22% 36% 24% 18% 41%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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72. Candidate Qualities - Immigration – Marco Rubio
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 27% 30% 24% 23% 28% 26% 31% 26% 27% 30% 25% 22% 42%
Uneasy 40% 46% 34% 32% 35% 46% 44% 43% 32% 31% 38% 56% 44%
Not sure 34% 25% 42% 45% 37% 28% 25% 31% 41% 39% 37% 22% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 27% 23% 22% 41% 23% 21% 36% 24% 29% 36% 25%
Uneasy 40% 47% 35% 39% 53% 35% 38% 39% 42% 44% 31%
Not sure 34% 30% 43% 21% 24% 44% 26% 37% 28% 20% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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73. Candidate Qualities - Immigration – Bernie Sanders
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 31% 34% 28% 38% 30% 29% 27% 31% 43% 26% 25% 61% 13%
Uneasy 39% 43% 35% 24% 37% 46% 47% 43% 24% 31% 45% 22% 73%
Not sure 30% 22% 37% 37% 33% 25% 25% 27% 34% 43% 30% 16% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 31% 46% 29% 15% 61% 30% 15% 30% 29% 36% 35%
Uneasy 39% 27% 32% 67% 20% 29% 62% 35% 49% 45% 28%
Not sure 30% 27% 38% 18% 19% 41% 23% 34% 22% 19% 38%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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74. Candidate Qualities - Immigration – Donald Trump
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Confident 36% 37% 35% 24% 33% 43% 42% 44% 11% 17% 34% 15% 66%
Uneasy 51% 52% 49% 58% 49% 47% 50% 45% 70% 65% 49% 82% 31%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 18% 18% 10% 9% 11% 20% 18% 17% 3% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Confident 36% 16% 32% 68% 12% 30% 57% 34% 42% 37% 31%
Uneasy 51% 76% 46% 26% 81% 51% 32% 49% 50% 57% 51%
Not sure 13% 8% 22% 5% 7% 19% 10% 17% 8% 6% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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75. Election Interest
Would you say you follow what’s going on in the presidential election...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Most of the time 41% 49% 33% 26% 34% 48% 56% 46% 28% 21% 45% 59% 74%
Some of the time 28% 26% 30% 21% 32% 30% 25% 27% 31% 32% 16% 30% 21%
Only now and then 17% 15% 19% 27% 20% 12% 9% 13% 24% 31% 19% 8% 4%
Hardly at all 10% 7% 13% 16% 9% 7% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 2% 1%
Don’t know 5% 4% 5% 11% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 7% 12% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (913) (1,079) (383) (552) (783) (274) (1,354) (237) (276) (125) (532) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Most of the time 41% 40% 32% 58% 49% 28% 53% 31% 51% 67% 39%
Some of the time 28% 32% 24% 28% 23% 30% 27% 30% 28% 19% 23%
Only now and then 17% 20% 19% 9% 16% 21% 12% 20% 13% 7% 19%
Hardly at all 10% 5% 17% 4% 8% 16% 4% 13% 6% 4% 11%
Don’t know 5% 2% 8% 1% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (716) (797) (479) (492) (892) (608) (1,024) (529) (249) (190)
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76. Donor Motivation
Which statement comes closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right? When someone gives 1 million dollars to a super PAC (political action committee)...
(A) They want something big in return from the candidates they are trying to elect; (B) They are simply supporting candidates with whom they agree, which is their
right

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

A 76% 77% 75% 65% 72% 80% 86% 79% 64% 69% 78% 84% 75%
B 24% 23% 25% 35% 28% 20% 14% 21% 36% 31% 22% 16% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (909) (1,072) (381) (550) (777) (273) (1,349) (236) (273) (123) (529) (466)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

A 76% 77% 76% 74% 82% 78% 70% 75% 77% 78% 75%
B 24% 23% 24% 26% 18% 22% 30% 25% 23% 22% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (714) (790) (477) (491) (885) (605) (1,017) (529) (246) (189)
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77. Campaign Affect
Recent changes in campaign finance rules have allowed potential presidential candidates to raise more money today than they have in the past. How has this
affected the process by which the parties nominate presidential candidates?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Made the process better 9% 9% 10% 20% 7% 8% 3% 6% 17% 15% 17% 7% 9%
Made the process worse 47% 53% 42% 35% 46% 50% 60% 52% 38% 32% 39% 68% 51%
Had no real impact 16% 16% 16% 13% 18% 19% 14% 16% 16% 17% 17% 11% 23%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 33% 29% 24% 24% 25% 28% 36% 28% 14% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (913) (1,077) (384) (550) (784) (272) (1,352) (238) (276) (124) (532) (466)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Made the process better 9% 13% 6% 12% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 6% 6%
Made the process worse 47% 52% 44% 47% 62% 42% 45% 43% 52% 60% 41%
Had no real impact 16% 11% 18% 21% 10% 14% 23% 16% 18% 18% 13%
Not sure 27% 25% 32% 20% 19% 35% 22% 30% 20% 16% 40%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (717) (795) (478) (491) (892) (607) (1,022) (527) (249) (192)
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78. Limit Spending
Currently, groups not affiliated with a candidate are able to spend unlimited amounts of money on advertisements during a political campaign. Do you think this kind
of spending should be limited by law, or should it remain unlimited?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Limited by law 57% 58% 56% 51% 58% 57% 64% 59% 51% 53% 53% 76% 49%
Remain unlimited 21% 23% 18% 24% 17% 23% 17% 20% 27% 21% 21% 9% 37%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 25% 25% 20% 19% 21% 22% 26% 27% 15% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (910) (1,077) (381) (551) (780) (275) (1,351) (239) (273) (124) (532) (466)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Limited by law 57% 67% 54% 50% 74% 55% 50% 57% 58% 60% 50%
Remain unlimited 21% 15% 18% 33% 11% 17% 32% 18% 24% 24% 23%
Not sure 22% 19% 27% 17% 16% 29% 18% 24% 18% 16% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (716) (794) (477) (491) (889) (607) (1,020) (528) (246) (193)
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79. Number of Ads
In general, do you think there are too many political ads on television during presidential campaigns, too few political ads, or is the amount of political ads about
right?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Too many 55% 55% 55% 41% 51% 61% 70% 61% 48% 40% 48% 66% 59%
Too few 6% 4% 7% 10% 8% 3% 1% 3% 9% 13% 7% 5% 3%
About right 21% 21% 20% 21% 18% 24% 17% 19% 26% 23% 20% 17% 27%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 29% 23% 12% 12% 17% 17% 24% 25% 12% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (912) (1,081) (385) (551) (783) (274) (1,355) (239) (274) (125) (531) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Too many 55% 59% 54% 53% 63% 53% 55% 53% 57% 68% 54%
Too few 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5%
About right 21% 20% 17% 27% 16% 19% 25% 20% 23% 19% 19%
Not sure 18% 14% 25% 12% 16% 23% 15% 21% 14% 11% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (717) (798) (478) (492) (893) (608) (1,023) (529) (248) (193)
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80. Limit Ads
Do you think there should be a law to reduce the number of political ads on television during presidential campaigns or do you think candidates should just run fewer
ads?
Asked of those who think there are too many political ads on television during presidential campaigns

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

There should be a law 34% 34% 35% 29% 37% 37% 32% 34% 31% 46% 27% 39% 24%
Candidates should run fewer
ads 57% 58% 56% 63% 54% 55% 57% 57% 59% 42% 70% 51% 65%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 12% 3% 10% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,119) (537) (582) (151) (295) (477) (196) (857) (97) (103) (62) (338) (274)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

There should be a law 34% 40% 36% 23% 48% 38% 22% 34% 34% 39% 31%
Candidates should run fewer
ads 57% 53% 55% 65% 44% 54% 69% 57% 57% 55% 56%
Not sure 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,119) (411) (452) (256) (322) (472) (325) (536) (301) (170) (112)
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81. 2016 expectations for world
What’s your feeling about the year ahead? Generally speaking, are you optimistic or pessimistic about what kind of year 2016 will be for the world?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very optimistic 9% 11% 7% 10% 13% 8% 5% 6% 14% 18% 8% 14% 4%
Somewhat optimistic 26% 27% 25% 30% 27% 25% 22% 25% 31% 23% 34% 37% 23%
Neither optimistic, nor
pessimistic 30% 25% 35% 38% 30% 25% 32% 29% 36% 35% 24% 27% 18%
Somewhat pessimistic 23% 24% 22% 16% 20% 26% 28% 25% 11% 19% 25% 17% 34%
Very pessimistic 12% 13% 11% 6% 11% 16% 14% 14% 8% 6% 10% 6% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (913) (1,076) (381) (551) (782) (275) (1,352) (238) (275) (124) (531) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very optimistic 9% 13% 8% 4% 13% 9% 7% 11% 6% 8% 8%
Somewhat optimistic 26% 34% 22% 23% 31% 27% 22% 24% 31% 26% 24%
Neither optimistic, nor
pessimistic 30% 31% 35% 22% 30% 36% 24% 32% 27% 22% 38%
Somewhat pessimistic 23% 16% 22% 33% 19% 19% 29% 21% 24% 27% 20%
Very pessimistic 12% 6% 13% 17% 7% 9% 18% 11% 12% 16% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (715) (795) (479) (489) (891) (609) (1,023) (527) (248) (191)
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82. 2015 expectations for family
How do you feel about your family’s future in the upcoming year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very optimistic 16% 17% 14% 19% 21% 13% 9% 13% 27% 25% 10% 19% 10%
Somewhat optimistic 32% 33% 31% 38% 32% 32% 25% 31% 32% 32% 40% 41% 32%
Neither optimistic nor
pessimistic 28% 27% 30% 27% 25% 29% 34% 29% 28% 26% 26% 25% 26%
Somewhat pessimistic 16% 16% 17% 13% 17% 16% 21% 18% 9% 15% 17% 11% 24%
Very pessimistic 7% 7% 8% 4% 4% 10% 11% 9% 5% 3% 8% 4% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (913) (1,080) (384) (553) (781) (275) (1,354) (238) (276) (125) (533) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very optimistic 16% 20% 16% 11% 19% 16% 14% 17% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat optimistic 32% 37% 28% 33% 41% 31% 28% 26% 42% 39% 33%
Neither optimistic nor
pessimistic 28% 27% 32% 25% 23% 31% 28% 32% 22% 24% 32%
Somewhat pessimistic 16% 12% 16% 23% 13% 14% 22% 17% 16% 17% 14%
Very pessimistic 7% 4% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 4% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (719) (795) (479) (492) (892) (609) (1,025) (529) (249) (190)
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83. US Respect
In the year ahead, will the United States become more respected or less respected in the world?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

More respected 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 13% 16% 13% 25% 17% 18% 23% 10%
No change 46% 45% 47% 50% 48% 45% 39% 43% 48% 56% 46% 50% 35%
Less respected 39% 40% 39% 31% 38% 42% 45% 44% 27% 27% 36% 27% 55%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (913) (1,079) (382) (553) (783) (274) (1,353) (240) (275) (124) (533) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

More respected 15% 23% 12% 11% 20% 15% 13% 14% 15% 17% 18%
No change 46% 50% 48% 36% 52% 51% 35% 49% 44% 33% 46%
Less respected 39% 27% 40% 53% 29% 34% 51% 36% 41% 50% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (718) (796) (478) (492) (892) (608) (1,024) (529) (248) (191)
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84. State of affairs next year – The Middle East
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 8% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat better 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% 5% 7% 6% 14% 14% 3% 12% 2%
No change 22% 23% 22% 24% 25% 21% 19% 19% 24% 32% 29% 25% 14%
Somewhat worse 28% 26% 29% 21% 23% 33% 32% 32% 19% 16% 23% 32% 33%
Much worse 28% 29% 27% 19% 25% 34% 32% 32% 23% 15% 26% 20% 44%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 20% 14% 6% 9% 10% 12% 18% 17% 7% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,960) (900) (1,060) (377) (544) (770) (269) (1,338) (230) (269) (123) (523) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Somewhat better 8% 13% 6% 4% 12% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 4%
No change 22% 29% 22% 15% 26% 24% 18% 25% 20% 18% 18%
Somewhat worse 28% 30% 24% 31% 29% 28% 27% 25% 34% 29% 24%
Much worse 28% 16% 30% 40% 20% 23% 40% 26% 30% 38% 24%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 8% 11% 16% 7% 12% 8% 8% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,960) (700) (789) (471) (486) (871) (603) (1,009) (519) (246) (186)
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85. State of affairs next year – The war in Afghanistan
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat better 11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% 9% 9% 20% 14% 8% 17% 6%
No change 32% 35% 30% 30% 33% 35% 30% 34% 28% 32% 27% 37% 29%
Somewhat worse 26% 23% 28% 17% 24% 29% 32% 28% 21% 19% 21% 25% 34%
Much worse 15% 14% 16% 11% 13% 19% 16% 16% 13% 12% 18% 10% 26%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 23% 16% 7% 9% 11% 13% 18% 24% 9% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,962) (900) (1,062) (375) (542) (771) (274) (1,342) (231) (265) (124) (524) (464)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat better 11% 18% 9% 5% 16% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 8%
No change 32% 36% 31% 31% 34% 32% 32% 32% 35% 31% 30%
Somewhat worse 26% 25% 25% 28% 25% 26% 26% 24% 31% 28% 20%
Much worse 15% 8% 16% 23% 7% 14% 22% 15% 13% 18% 16%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 11% 15% 16% 9% 14% 8% 12% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,962) (704) (786) (472) (486) (875) (601) (1,007) (519) (249) (187)
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86. State of affairs next year – Energy issues
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 7% 6% 9% 2%
Somewhat better 21% 25% 18% 25% 22% 19% 20% 20% 32% 21% 20% 35% 18%
No change 35% 35% 34% 32% 33% 39% 32% 37% 26% 34% 31% 30% 41%
Somewhat worse 18% 16% 20% 12% 18% 20% 23% 20% 13% 13% 15% 14% 22%
Much worse 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 5% 13%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 19% 15% 7% 12% 11% 13% 19% 17% 6% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (901) (1,064) (374) (544) (777) (270) (1,344) (231) (267) (123) (528) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 4% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat better 21% 31% 19% 14% 29% 20% 19% 19% 25% 22% 24%
No change 35% 31% 35% 39% 29% 33% 40% 35% 39% 32% 26%
Somewhat worse 18% 17% 16% 23% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 24% 13%
Much worse 9% 6% 9% 14% 4% 9% 12% 11% 8% 6% 5%
Not sure 12% 7% 19% 7% 12% 16% 8% 13% 6% 10% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (707) (784) (474) (486) (876) (603) (1,007) (522) (248) (188)
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87. State of affairs next year – The environment
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 10% 5% 5% 7% 1%
Somewhat better 16% 18% 14% 17% 16% 15% 15% 14% 24% 19% 18% 28% 9%
No change 40% 41% 39% 31% 38% 47% 40% 44% 31% 34% 33% 31% 58%
Somewhat worse 18% 18% 19% 21% 17% 17% 18% 20% 13% 15% 21% 20% 16%
Much worse 11% 9% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 9%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 16% 13% 6% 12% 9% 10% 17% 13% 5% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,966) (901) (1,065) (377) (543) (774) (272) (1,339) (235) (269) (123) (526) (461)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat better 16% 25% 13% 9% 27% 14% 12% 15% 20% 12% 15%
No change 40% 33% 38% 53% 28% 37% 51% 38% 45% 46% 34%
Somewhat worse 18% 21% 18% 16% 22% 20% 14% 18% 19% 21% 17%
Much worse 11% 8% 12% 12% 8% 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 9%
Not sure 11% 7% 16% 7% 10% 14% 8% 12% 4% 7% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,966) (705) (789) (472) (487) (875) (604) (1,010) (522) (245) (189)
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88. State of affairs next year – The economy in your area
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 10% 7% 8% 10% 3%
Somewhat better 21% 23% 19% 21% 22% 21% 21% 20% 26% 22% 16% 35% 13%
No change 34% 36% 33% 32% 35% 36% 32% 37% 27% 29% 34% 31% 39%
Somewhat worse 18% 16% 19% 13% 15% 20% 24% 19% 12% 12% 20% 13% 30%
Much worse 11% 9% 13% 7% 9% 16% 9% 12% 12% 9% 7% 6% 12%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 19% 14% 5% 9% 9% 12% 21% 16% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,969) (901) (1,068) (380) (544) (775) (270) (1,343) (234) (268) (124) (529) (461)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat better 21% 30% 19% 13% 32% 21% 15% 18% 25% 25% 21%
No change 34% 34% 31% 41% 31% 33% 38% 35% 37% 37% 23%
Somewhat worse 18% 13% 18% 24% 13% 17% 21% 19% 17% 16% 15%
Much worse 11% 8% 12% 13% 6% 11% 14% 12% 11% 8% 12%
Not sure 11% 8% 17% 5% 12% 14% 7% 12% 6% 7% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,969) (709) (788) (472) (486) (881) (602) (1,012) (522) (247) (188)

96



The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 30, 2015 - January 6, 2016

89. State of affairs next year – Job security
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 2% 10% 8% 10% 7% 2%
Somewhat better 18% 19% 17% 23% 17% 16% 16% 16% 28% 19% 13% 31% 11%
No change 32% 33% 31% 27% 34% 34% 31% 33% 29% 31% 31% 35% 28%
Somewhat worse 21% 21% 20% 14% 19% 23% 26% 24% 11% 12% 19% 14% 38%
Much worse 13% 10% 16% 7% 14% 17% 14% 14% 12% 9% 13% 7% 17%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 21% 12% 7% 11% 10% 11% 21% 14% 6% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (901) (1,060) (376) (540) (773) (272) (1,335) (238) (266) (122) (525) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 4% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Somewhat better 18% 27% 15% 12% 30% 17% 13% 15% 23% 17% 19%
No change 32% 36% 30% 29% 33% 34% 29% 31% 36% 35% 24%
Somewhat worse 21% 13% 19% 32% 13% 17% 29% 21% 20% 25% 19%
Much worse 13% 8% 14% 18% 6% 13% 18% 15% 13% 10% 7%
Not sure 12% 8% 18% 6% 12% 16% 7% 12% 6% 9% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (706) (782) (473) (487) (871) (603) (1,010) (523) (243) (185)
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90. State of affairs next year – Government spending
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 8% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Somewhat better 9% 10% 8% 15% 9% 7% 7% 7% 15% 12% 10% 14% 7%
No change 28% 28% 28% 31% 27% 28% 23% 26% 32% 35% 28% 41% 15%
Somewhat worse 24% 26% 23% 22% 25% 25% 27% 27% 19% 17% 23% 20% 29%
Much worse 25% 23% 27% 13% 24% 30% 33% 29% 16% 16% 23% 13% 44%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 17% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 17% 15% 7% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (902) (1,063) (375) (543) (776) (271) (1,341) (233) (268) (123) (525) (461)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat better 9% 14% 7% 6% 15% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 9%
No change 28% 39% 25% 18% 43% 27% 21% 28% 28% 31% 25%
Somewhat worse 24% 20% 25% 30% 16% 26% 27% 24% 30% 26% 16%
Much worse 25% 14% 26% 38% 10% 23% 37% 24% 27% 25% 27%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 5% 13% 15% 6% 13% 5% 10% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (708) (789) (468) (486) (878) (601) (1,013) (518) (248) (186)
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91. State of affairs next year – Health care coverage
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 3% 14% 8% 6% 12% 2%
Somewhat better 16% 17% 15% 21% 18% 13% 13% 14% 23% 21% 14% 30% 5%
No change 25% 27% 24% 25% 24% 28% 20% 25% 24% 26% 28% 28% 19%
Somewhat worse 22% 22% 23% 17% 19% 24% 32% 26% 14% 14% 20% 16% 36%
Much worse 19% 18% 20% 10% 21% 23% 20% 23% 12% 11% 15% 8% 35%
Not sure 12% 9% 13% 19% 12% 7% 11% 9% 13% 20% 17% 6% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (900) (1,063) (376) (543) (771) (273) (1,341) (232) (267) (123) (525) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 5% 10% 4% 3% 9% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5%
Somewhat better 16% 26% 15% 6% 33% 15% 7% 15% 17% 14% 20%
No change 25% 31% 24% 20% 25% 27% 23% 28% 23% 24% 15%
Somewhat worse 22% 17% 21% 33% 14% 22% 28% 20% 27% 25% 19%
Much worse 19% 8% 20% 32% 8% 17% 29% 18% 21% 24% 17%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 8% 11% 15% 8% 12% 7% 7% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (703) (788) (472) (485) (874) (604) (1,008) (523) (246) (186)
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92. State of affairs next year – Education
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 5% 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 1% 2% 11% 11% 8% 6% 2%
Somewhat better 16% 14% 18% 18% 15% 15% 15% 13% 27% 21% 16% 22% 8%
No change 39% 41% 36% 31% 36% 44% 41% 41% 31% 37% 29% 46% 45%
Somewhat worse 20% 19% 21% 19% 18% 20% 25% 24% 11% 7% 21% 15% 29%
Much worse 10% 9% 10% 5% 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6% 12%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 19% 13% 7% 7% 10% 11% 17% 17% 5% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (897) (1,068) (379) (541) (774) (271) (1,341) (232) (269) (123) (527) (463)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat better 16% 21% 15% 10% 23% 15% 12% 16% 16% 10% 19%
No change 39% 44% 34% 41% 35% 40% 39% 37% 43% 45% 32%
Somewhat worse 20% 14% 20% 28% 20% 17% 24% 19% 22% 26% 15%
Much worse 10% 5% 12% 12% 6% 8% 14% 11% 8% 10% 8%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 6% 11% 15% 7% 12% 8% 6% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (707) (786) (472) (482) (880) (603) (1,006) (521) (248) (190)
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93. State of affairs next year – Social Security and Medicare
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 11% 5% 2% 6% 2%
Somewhat better 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 7% 6% 24% 17% 14% 13% 5%
No change 32% 34% 30% 31% 28% 34% 34% 33% 26% 30% 29% 42% 29%
Somewhat worse 27% 27% 27% 20% 26% 30% 29% 32% 15% 15% 22% 20% 39%
Much worse 16% 12% 20% 11% 16% 17% 20% 17% 13% 12% 14% 11% 22%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 22% 13% 8% 9% 10% 11% 22% 20% 7% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (897) (1,066) (374) (545) (773) (271) (1,340) (233) (266) (124) (522) (463)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 3% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat better 10% 16% 8% 6% 12% 9% 9% 10% 11% 6% 10%
No change 32% 37% 31% 25% 40% 31% 28% 30% 34% 37% 28%
Somewhat worse 27% 19% 26% 37% 18% 27% 32% 25% 31% 34% 20%
Much worse 16% 11% 16% 23% 10% 15% 21% 17% 16% 10% 15%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 7% 14% 16% 7% 14% 6% 8% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (701) (788) (474) (487) (871) (605) (998) (527) (248) (190)
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94. State of affairs next year – The U.S. financial system
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 9% 7% 2% 6% 1%
Somewhat better 15% 16% 13% 19% 12% 15% 11% 12% 25% 18% 15% 24% 9%
No change 29% 31% 28% 31% 29% 30% 26% 30% 32% 28% 21% 33% 24%
Somewhat worse 24% 24% 25% 16% 24% 27% 28% 27% 13% 16% 30% 19% 38%
Much worse 17% 14% 19% 9% 18% 19% 20% 19% 11% 12% 14% 9% 25%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 21% 13% 7% 12% 11% 10% 20% 18% 8% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (901) (1,060) (375) (545) (768) (273) (1,339) (235) (265) (122) (523) (461)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 3% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat better 15% 22% 13% 8% 26% 13% 10% 14% 16% 16% 14%
No change 29% 35% 27% 25% 30% 32% 25% 29% 28% 36% 26%
Somewhat worse 24% 15% 24% 36% 17% 23% 30% 24% 29% 21% 17%
Much worse 17% 9% 19% 22% 8% 16% 23% 17% 18% 14% 18%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 7% 15% 15% 8% 13% 8% 9% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (706) (786) (469) (487) (875) (599) (1,007) (519) (247) (188)
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95. State of affairs next year – Wall Street
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 11% 5% 9% 5% 2%
Somewhat better 13% 17% 10% 18% 12% 13% 11% 12% 19% 19% 8% 19% 12%
No change 36% 35% 37% 33% 38% 37% 34% 37% 31% 33% 41% 38% 36%
Somewhat worse 19% 19% 20% 13% 16% 22% 28% 23% 9% 10% 20% 19% 31%
Much worse 11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 7% 9% 9% 12%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 24% 19% 12% 16% 15% 20% 25% 14% 10% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (899) (1,062) (377) (543) (771) (270) (1,336) (234) (267) (124) (525) (461)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat better 13% 16% 12% 12% 17% 12% 12% 12% 16% 10% 16%
No change 36% 40% 33% 35% 35% 37% 34% 35% 36% 41% 34%
Somewhat worse 19% 16% 17% 28% 20% 15% 25% 19% 23% 22% 14%
Much worse 11% 8% 13% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 7%
Not sure 17% 14% 22% 12% 14% 22% 13% 18% 13% 11% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (704) (785) (472) (485) (875) (601) (1,009) (519) (246) (187)
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96. State of affairs next year – The national economy
In 2016, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2015 when it comes to:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much better 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 10% 6% 7% 9% 2%
Somewhat better 21% 22% 20% 23% 17% 23% 21% 20% 30% 21% 17% 40% 13%
No change 24% 27% 21% 27% 27% 23% 18% 22% 26% 30% 25% 23% 20%
Somewhat worse 24% 23% 25% 17% 24% 27% 28% 28% 12% 16% 20% 16% 37%
Much worse 15% 12% 17% 8% 14% 18% 20% 17% 10% 12% 8% 6% 25%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 20% 13% 6% 10% 10% 11% 15% 22% 7% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (902) (1,063) (378) (545) (772) (270) (1,341) (236) (266) (122) (526) (464)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much better 4% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat better 21% 32% 18% 11% 34% 20% 14% 18% 26% 24% 22%
No change 24% 28% 23% 21% 27% 26% 19% 25% 23% 23% 21%
Somewhat worse 24% 16% 24% 35% 12% 22% 34% 23% 26% 29% 18%
Much worse 15% 8% 15% 23% 7% 13% 22% 16% 15% 12% 13%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 8% 13% 15% 7% 13% 6% 8% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (709) (783) (473) (487) (873) (605) (1,007) (523) (247) (188)
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97. Interesting Politics
In the year ahead, do you think politics will be more or less interesting?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

More interesting 38% 42% 33% 37% 33% 42% 35% 42% 31% 21% 36% 47% 54%
About the same 39% 36% 42% 36% 41% 39% 38% 38% 32% 48% 42% 38% 37%
Less interesting 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 16% 11% 25% 13% 10% 10% 7%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 14% 12% 6% 11% 8% 12% 18% 12% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (913) (1,068) (384) (541) (783) (273) (1,346) (236) (275) (124) (529) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

More interesting 38% 38% 30% 52% 47% 28% 45% 35% 43% 50% 24%
About the same 39% 39% 40% 38% 35% 44% 35% 39% 40% 31% 46%
Less interesting 13% 16% 15% 6% 10% 15% 12% 14% 11% 13% 13%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 4% 7% 13% 8% 12% 6% 6% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (712) (794) (475) (485) (890) (606) (1,019) (527) (247) (188)
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98. Negative Politics
In the year ahead, do you think political discussion will become more negative or less negative?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

More negative 54% 58% 50% 37% 47% 61% 69% 61% 45% 27% 48% 65% 66%
About the same 30% 29% 32% 40% 36% 25% 20% 26% 30% 48% 35% 25% 28%
Less negative 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 10% 8% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 17% 13% 8% 8% 9% 15% 17% 13% 7% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (913) (1,073) (385) (547) (782) (272) (1,350) (236) (275) (125) (532) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

More negative 54% 55% 51% 58% 61% 49% 56% 51% 57% 69% 43%
About the same 30% 32% 29% 31% 26% 33% 29% 31% 33% 22% 33%
Less negative 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Not sure 11% 10% 16% 5% 9% 15% 8% 13% 6% 7% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (717) (790) (479) (490) (890) (606) (1,021) (527) (248) (190)
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99. US Safety
Do you think the US will be more or less safe from terrorist attacks this time next year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much more safe next year 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 8% 6% 3% 5% 1%
Somewhat more safe next
year 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 10% 17% 10% 14% 6%
About the same 36% 39% 33% 41% 35% 37% 30% 34% 40% 37% 44% 45% 26%
Somewhat less safe next
year 21% 19% 23% 22% 17% 22% 25% 24% 19% 15% 14% 21% 31%
Much less safe next year 18% 17% 20% 8% 16% 23% 26% 22% 9% 10% 16% 7% 33%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 18% 14% 8% 8% 10% 14% 15% 13% 7% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (914) (1,082) (384) (552) (785) (275) (1,355) (240) (276) (125) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much more safe next year 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Somewhat more safe next
year 10% 15% 7% 7% 15% 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 9%
About the same 36% 41% 37% 28% 49% 37% 27% 36% 37% 37% 34%
Somewhat less safe next
year 21% 19% 18% 29% 13% 20% 28% 21% 23% 21% 21%
Much less safe next year 18% 8% 19% 30% 6% 18% 26% 17% 21% 25% 13%
Not sure 12% 11% 16% 5% 14% 14% 8% 14% 6% 4% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (718) (798) (480) (491) (896) (609) (1,026) (529) (249) (192)
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100. Community Safety
In the year ahead, do you think your community will be more or less safe from terrorist attacks this time next year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Much more safe next year 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 8% 2%
Somewhat more safe next
year 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 7% 7% 8% 16% 7% 10% 7%
About the same 57% 60% 54% 58% 50% 60% 59% 59% 56% 47% 61% 63% 56%
Somewhat less safe next
year 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 22%
Much less safe next year 9% 7% 10% 5% 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 4% 6% 3% 11%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 17% 14% 6% 9% 9% 15% 17% 13% 7% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (910) (1,072) (383) (547) (780) (272) (1,348) (235) (274) (125) (529) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Much more safe next year 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat more safe next
year 8% 11% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 6%
About the same 57% 60% 56% 54% 65% 55% 55% 56% 59% 56% 56%
Somewhat less safe next
year 12% 10% 10% 18% 6% 10% 17% 11% 13% 21% 6%
Much less safe next year 9% 4% 10% 12% 3% 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 5%
Not sure 11% 8% 17% 5% 10% 14% 8% 12% 6% 6% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (712) (792) (478) (488) (888) (606) (1,019) (526) (247) (190)
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101. Likelihood of terrorist attack
What do you think are the chances of a terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very likely (more than 50%) 33% 32% 34% 22% 30% 39% 40% 38% 19% 23% 24% 21% 50%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 36% 34% 37% 33% 34% 37% 40% 36% 35% 37% 29% 41% 36%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 13% 15% 10% 18% 15% 10% 9% 11% 17% 14% 16% 18% 10%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 10% 3% 11% 10% 2%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 20% 15% 10% 8% 10% 19% 23% 20% 9% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (911) (1,078) (381) (551) (782) (275) (1,352) (239) (273) (125) (531) (466)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very likely (more than 50%) 33% 24% 31% 49% 17% 29% 47% 28% 41% 46% 27%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 36% 41% 32% 36% 38% 35% 35% 38% 39% 30% 26%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 13% 16% 12% 9% 20% 13% 8% 14% 11% 13% 11%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 8% 6% 2% 11% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 13% 12% 19% 4% 13% 17% 8% 14% 6% 8% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (717) (795) (477) (489) (893) (607) (1,022) (529) (249) (189)
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102. Obama’s performance against expectations
In the next year, do you think Barack Obama will accomplish...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

More than I expect 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 8% 26% 16% 15% 28% 4%
About what I expect 40% 42% 39% 41% 41% 41% 35% 41% 42% 36% 36% 50% 41%
Less than I expect 33% 31% 33% 26% 30% 36% 37% 37% 15% 26% 26% 14% 46%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 22% 16% 12% 14% 13% 16% 23% 22% 8% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (914) (1,080) (384) (550) (785) (275) (1,355) (239) (275) (125) (532) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

More than I expect 12% 24% 7% 4% 24% 10% 7% 12% 10% 14% 14%
About what I expect 40% 48% 36% 39% 49% 39% 38% 40% 41% 44% 37%
Less than I expect 33% 19% 34% 47% 18% 31% 43% 32% 38% 31% 25%
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 10% 10% 21% 12% 17% 12% 11% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (717) (798) (479) (490) (896) (608) (1,024) (530) (249) (191)

110



The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 30, 2015 - January 6, 2016

103. Expectations for Obama’s legacy
As a President, how do you think Barack Obama will go down in history?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Outstanding 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 6% 28% 19% 14% 27% 1%
Above Average 18% 17% 18% 22% 18% 17% 12% 17% 28% 14% 14% 37% 5%
Average 20% 20% 20% 27% 20% 18% 17% 17% 21% 29% 33% 22% 9%
Below Average 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 9% 11% 12% 6% 17%
Poor 30% 31% 30% 15% 28% 37% 40% 39% 4% 12% 21% 5% 65%
Not Sure 7% 7% 7% 12% 9% 3% 7% 5% 10% 15% 7% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (914) (1,079) (384) (550) (784) (275) (1,354) (238) (276) (125) (532) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Outstanding 11% 24% 8% 2% 23% 10% 6% 13% 8% 13% 10%
Above Average 18% 32% 15% 4% 38% 17% 6% 16% 17% 26% 19%
Average 20% 27% 20% 11% 22% 26% 12% 22% 19% 14% 22%
Below Average 13% 8% 14% 19% 6% 15% 16% 13% 20% 8% 7%
Poor 30% 6% 31% 60% 5% 22% 56% 28% 33% 37% 28%
Not Sure 7% 4% 12% 3% 6% 10% 4% 9% 3% 3% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (718) (796) (479) (492) (894) (607) (1,024) (528) (249) (192)
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104. Expectations for Obama’s campaign promises – Changing the partisan tone in Washington
Looking ahead to 2016, how much progress do you think Barack Obama will make in achieving these campaign promises?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

A lot 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 1% 2% 15% 7% 4% 8% 1%
Some 12% 10% 13% 14% 15% 10% 8% 7% 26% 23% 10% 17% 4%
Only a little 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 14% 15% 13% 17% 24% 18% 24% 7%
None 55% 60% 51% 42% 45% 64% 68% 66% 24% 27% 50% 44% 85%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 23% 17% 9% 7% 12% 17% 19% 18% 7% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (907) (1,073) (381) (544) (783) (272) (1,351) (235) (270) (124) (527) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

A lot 4% 10% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 5%
Some 12% 18% 10% 6% 18% 12% 7% 13% 11% 10% 11%
Only a little 15% 24% 13% 7% 23% 14% 12% 15% 13% 17% 15%
None 55% 37% 54% 79% 43% 50% 69% 50% 65% 66% 45%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 6% 11% 20% 8% 16% 9% 5% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (710) (791) (479) (488) (884) (608) (1,016) (526) (249) (189)
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105. Expectations for Obama’s campaign promises – Improving the U.S. image in the world
Looking ahead to 2016, how much progress do you think Barack Obama will make in achieving these campaign promises?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

A lot 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 9% 6% 26% 13% 7% 23% 2%
Some 19% 19% 19% 23% 21% 17% 14% 15% 27% 30% 19% 33% 5%
Only a little 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 14% 15% 22% 16% 23% 9%
None 45% 47% 44% 32% 40% 52% 58% 57% 16% 17% 42% 16% 82%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 17% 14% 7% 7% 8% 15% 17% 16% 5% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (903) (1,076) (378) (547) (781) (273) (1,349) (236) (271) (123) (526) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

A lot 9% 20% 6% 2% 19% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 13%
Some 19% 32% 16% 7% 35% 19% 9% 20% 16% 18% 20%
Only a little 16% 20% 16% 9% 19% 17% 12% 15% 16% 20% 11%
None 45% 19% 46% 79% 18% 41% 67% 42% 55% 50% 38%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 3% 9% 15% 7% 14% 5% 3% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (710) (790) (479) (485) (886) (608) (1,014) (527) (249) (189)
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106. Expectations for Obama’s campaign promises – Improving the economy
Looking ahead to 2016, how much progress do you think Barack Obama will make in achieving these campaign promises?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

A lot 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 10% 9% 7% 24% 12% 13% 26% 3%
Some 23% 24% 21% 26% 24% 21% 18% 19% 36% 29% 29% 40% 6%
Only a little 20% 20% 19% 22% 22% 19% 13% 19% 17% 23% 19% 19% 18%
None 38% 36% 39% 22% 32% 44% 54% 47% 14% 18% 29% 11% 70%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 16% 14% 6% 5% 8% 10% 19% 11% 4% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (907) (1,074) (380) (547) (781) (273) (1,352) (236) (269) (124) (526) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

A lot 10% 22% 6% 3% 19% 9% 5% 9% 10% 10% 12%
Some 23% 37% 20% 9% 45% 22% 11% 23% 22% 25% 22%
Only a little 20% 18% 22% 17% 18% 22% 18% 19% 21% 22% 14%
None 38% 16% 37% 67% 11% 33% 59% 37% 42% 39% 33%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 4% 7% 14% 7% 12% 5% 4% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (709) (793) (479) (488) (887) (606) (1,016) (527) (249) (189)
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107. Assessment of potential Congressional accomplishment
In 2016, do you think the Congress will accomplish more or less than Congress usually does in a year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

More than usual 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 15% 8% 10% 8% 11%
About the same 45% 44% 46% 44% 48% 44% 44% 46% 40% 48% 42% 37% 55%
Less than usual 32% 34% 30% 20% 29% 39% 39% 37% 23% 20% 25% 49% 30%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 28% 15% 10% 8% 11% 22% 24% 23% 6% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (910) (1,077) (381) (550) (781) (275) (1,351) (237) (276) (123) (529) (466)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

More than usual 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 6% 11% 9% 6% 13% 2%
About the same 45% 43% 42% 54% 37% 45% 50% 45% 49% 37% 46%
Less than usual 32% 36% 32% 28% 44% 29% 29% 30% 36% 42% 25%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 7% 12% 20% 9% 17% 8% 8% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (713) (797) (477) (489) (892) (606) (1,022) (527) (248) (190)
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108. Comparison of first term and second term Congressional accomplishments
In 2016, do you think the Congress will accomplish more or less than what they accomplished in 2015?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

More than 2015 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 14% 9% 16% 10% 14% 11% 14%
About the same as 2015 48% 48% 48% 44% 52% 48% 44% 50% 39% 47% 41% 40% 56%
Less than 2015 27% 28% 25% 18% 21% 34% 31% 29% 24% 16% 26% 41% 24%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 25% 18% 10% 11% 12% 21% 27% 20% 7% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (906) (1,065) (376) (545) (775) (275) (1,341) (236) (271) (123) (527) (460)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

More than 2015 10% 13% 7% 13% 10% 8% 13% 10% 12% 15% 6%
About the same as 2015 48% 43% 46% 58% 43% 46% 53% 47% 51% 42% 49%
Less than 2015 27% 31% 26% 21% 36% 24% 24% 26% 27% 36% 20%
Not sure 15% 13% 21% 8% 11% 22% 10% 17% 11% 8% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (709) (790) (472) (484) (885) (602) (1,016) (519) (246) (190)
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109. Issue importance – The economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 67% 65% 69% 56% 67% 73% 68% 68% 66% 64% 59% 69% 74%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 31% 29% 25% 28% 29% 25% 27% 32% 29% 24%
Not very Important 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 7% 5% 1% 1%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (913) (1,083) (386) (552) (784) (274) (1,357) (238) (277) (124) (531) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 67% 68% 63% 73% 63% 65% 72% 65% 71% 71% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 31% 25% 33% 30% 23% 29% 26% 25% 30%
Not very Important 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (716) (801) (479) (491) (895) (610) (1,025) (529) (249) (193)
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110. Issue importance – Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 49% 45% 53% 38% 50% 53% 56% 49% 39% 59% 46% 37% 64%
Somewhat Important 34% 35% 33% 36% 34% 32% 34% 34% 41% 25% 35% 48% 26%
Not very Important 13% 14% 11% 18% 13% 11% 7% 12% 12% 13% 17% 13% 8%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (912) (1,084) (386) (551) (785) (274) (1,357) (238) (277) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 49% 40% 47% 66% 41% 43% 62% 49% 53% 45% 48%
Somewhat Important 34% 42% 33% 24% 44% 36% 25% 32% 35% 36% 40%
Not very Important 13% 14% 14% 9% 12% 15% 10% 14% 11% 12% 11%
Unimportant 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 6% 3% 6% 1% 6% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (718) (799) (479) (492) (894) (610) (1,024) (530) (249) (193)
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111. Issue importance – The environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 44% 39% 48% 48% 43% 43% 42% 40% 56% 52% 45% 62% 21%
Somewhat Important 35% 37% 33% 30% 36% 38% 36% 38% 25% 32% 29% 31% 37%
Not very Important 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 11% 17% 14% 12% 10% 20% 5% 23%
Unimportant 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 1% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (913) (1,082) (385) (551) (786) (273) (1,357) (238) (276) (124) (530) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 44% 61% 43% 25% 66% 45% 29% 49% 37% 35% 43%
Somewhat Important 35% 30% 37% 38% 29% 37% 36% 32% 40% 39% 35%
Not very Important 13% 6% 13% 23% 4% 12% 21% 12% 16% 15% 12%
Unimportant 8% 3% 7% 14% 1% 6% 14% 6% 8% 11% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (716) (799) (480) (492) (894) (609) (1,025) (528) (249) (193)
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112. Issue importance – Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 67% 62% 72% 53% 63% 73% 78% 68% 68% 65% 60% 56% 81%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 22% 31% 26% 21% 18% 24% 20% 26% 27% 31% 17%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 9% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 10% 11% 2%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 0% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (915) (1,083) (386) (553) (786) (273) (1,358) (239) (277) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 67% 62% 62% 82% 51% 64% 80% 66% 69% 67% 63%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 26% 17% 34% 26% 15% 23% 24% 24% 29%
Not very Important 6% 9% 7% 1% 11% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 5% 0% 5% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (717) (801) (480) (492) (896) (610) (1,027) (529) (249) (193)
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113. Issue importance – Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 20% 19% 20% 24% 24% 17% 13% 19% 23% 22% 21% 33% 11%
Somewhat Important 24% 20% 28% 26% 23% 22% 26% 24% 24% 26% 18% 29% 14%
Not very Important 24% 26% 23% 22% 18% 27% 31% 25% 24% 20% 30% 21% 29%
Unimportant 32% 36% 29% 29% 35% 33% 30% 33% 30% 32% 31% 17% 47%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (913) (1,083) (386) (551) (785) (274) (1,358) (238) (276) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 20% 29% 17% 12% 40% 16% 12% 21% 19% 22% 15%
Somewhat Important 24% 29% 25% 14% 33% 26% 15% 24% 24% 22% 25%
Not very Important 24% 22% 25% 28% 14% 26% 28% 25% 24% 22% 26%
Unimportant 32% 20% 33% 46% 13% 31% 45% 31% 34% 34% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (717) (799) (480) (491) (895) (610) (1,025) (529) (249) (193)
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114. Issue importance – Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 54% 47% 60% 56% 61% 49% 49% 50% 67% 59% 51% 63% 40%
Somewhat Important 33% 36% 30% 29% 26% 38% 39% 36% 21% 27% 32% 31% 43%
Not very Important 10% 13% 6% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 9% 13% 5% 14%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (912) (1,085) (386) (552) (785) (274) (1,358) (239) (276) (124) (531) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 54% 62% 51% 48% 61% 54% 49% 56% 53% 42% 53%
Somewhat Important 33% 28% 33% 38% 31% 32% 36% 29% 38% 42% 34%
Not very Important 10% 6% 11% 11% 5% 9% 13% 11% 7% 12% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (717) (800) (480) (492) (896) (609) (1,025) (530) (249) (193)
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115. Issue importance – Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 65% 62% 69% 50% 65% 69% 78% 66% 71% 63% 60% 78% 60%
Somewhat Important 26% 28% 24% 30% 25% 28% 19% 28% 16% 25% 25% 20% 32%
Not very Important 6% 8% 5% 15% 7% 2% 2% 5% 8% 8% 14% 3% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (913) (1,082) (386) (551) (785) (273) (1,358) (238) (276) (123) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 65% 73% 62% 62% 74% 66% 60% 68% 66% 58% 59%
Somewhat Important 26% 21% 28% 29% 20% 26% 29% 24% 28% 33% 28%
Not very Important 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 9%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (716) (799) (480) (490) (895) (610) (1,024) (529) (249) (193)
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116. Issue importance – Social security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 63% 58% 67% 38% 54% 73% 86% 63% 68% 59% 54% 74% 61%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 25% 40% 33% 23% 10% 28% 21% 27% 28% 20% 30%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 15% 10% 4% 3% 7% 6% 10% 13% 4% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (913) (1,084) (386) (551) (786) (274) (1,357) (239) (277) (124) (531) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 63% 68% 60% 60% 65% 62% 62% 67% 58% 53% 61%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 27% 32% 25% 27% 28% 23% 32% 35% 27%
Not very Important 8% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 12% 11%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (717) (801) (479) (493) (894) (610) (1,026) (529) (249) (193)
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117. Issue importance – The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 47% 46% 48% 36% 45% 53% 53% 47% 46% 49% 48% 38% 66%
Somewhat Important 37% 36% 38% 39% 38% 36% 38% 38% 36% 34% 33% 41% 27%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 16% 13% 9% 6% 11% 9% 12% 17% 15% 6%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 10% 5% 2% 2% 4% 9% 5% 3% 6% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (914) (1,085) (385) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (239) (277) (125) (533) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 47% 42% 42% 65% 33% 41% 63% 45% 54% 47% 43%
Somewhat Important 37% 41% 40% 27% 45% 41% 28% 39% 32% 37% 40%
Not very Important 11% 14% 12% 6% 17% 11% 7% 10% 12% 13% 11%
Unimportant 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (718) (801) (480) (493) (897) (609) (1,028) (529) (249) (193)
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118. Issue importance – The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 35% 30% 39% 28% 35% 39% 34% 34% 39% 41% 25% 30% 41%
Somewhat Important 43% 40% 46% 39% 43% 42% 52% 46% 33% 38% 44% 49% 45%
Not very Important 16% 21% 11% 20% 17% 14% 12% 15% 18% 13% 20% 16% 12%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 13% 5% 6% 2% 5% 10% 8% 11% 5% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (912) (1,083) (386) (550) (784) (275) (1,357) (239) (276) (123) (531) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 35% 34% 32% 41% 29% 35% 39% 36% 37% 25% 34%
Somewhat Important 43% 41% 44% 43% 47% 42% 42% 42% 44% 45% 45%
Not very Important 16% 18% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 14% 15% 27% 15%
Unimportant 6% 7% 8% 2% 7% 8% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (716) (800) (479) (490) (895) (610) (1,024) (529) (249) (193)
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119. Issue importance – Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 51% 48% 54% 42% 51% 56% 54% 51% 55% 55% 43% 47% 63%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 38% 39% 40% 35% 40% 40% 31% 33% 36% 42% 33%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 13% 7% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 15% 10% 3%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (913) (1,085) (386) (551) (786) (275) (1,356) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 51% 49% 46% 64% 40% 50% 60% 51% 56% 51% 42%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 41% 32% 43% 39% 33% 36% 38% 40% 46%
Not very Important 8% 9% 10% 4% 12% 8% 6% 10% 4% 9% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (719) (800) (479) (492) (896) (610) (1,026) (530) (249) (193)
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120. Issue importance – Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 58% 53% 62% 38% 49% 64% 83% 57% 61% 58% 54% 70% 51%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 35% 33% 29% 15% 30% 26% 29% 26% 23% 33%
Not very Important 10% 13% 8% 20% 15% 5% 2% 10% 9% 9% 18% 6% 13%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% − 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (912) (1,082) (386) (552) (783) (273) (1,356) (237) (276) (125) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 58% 65% 55% 54% 64% 58% 54% 62% 54% 45% 55%
Somewhat Important 29% 23% 32% 31% 26% 28% 31% 24% 32% 41% 34%
Not very Important 10% 10% 9% 14% 8% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (717) (799) (478) (492) (892) (610) (1,023) (529) (249) (193)
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121. Issue importance – Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 34% 28% 39% 33% 38% 31% 33% 32% 37% 40% 32% 34% 33%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 29% 27% 29% 29% 30% 31% 25% 28% 17% 32% 26%
Not very Important 22% 25% 20% 24% 19% 23% 25% 22% 26% 16% 31% 23% 26%
Unimportant 15% 18% 12% 16% 14% 17% 12% 15% 11% 16% 20% 11% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (914) (1,084) (386) (552) (785) (275) (1,358) (240) (276) (124) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 34% 38% 32% 32% 37% 29% 37% 33% 34% 34% 32%
Somewhat Important 29% 32% 27% 28% 30% 29% 28% 29% 29% 24% 30%
Not very Important 22% 19% 23% 25% 21% 22% 23% 22% 24% 23% 18%
Unimportant 15% 11% 18% 15% 12% 20% 11% 15% 12% 20% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (717) (801) (480) (491) (897) (610) (1,027) (529) (249) (193)
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122. Issue importance – Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 46% 47% 45% 34% 41% 53% 55% 47% 44% 45% 43% 48% 62%
Somewhat Important 38% 36% 39% 37% 41% 37% 34% 40% 36% 29% 40% 42% 31%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 19% 13% 8% 9% 10% 16% 20% 12% 8% 5%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (915) (1,084) (386) (552) (786) (275) (1,357) (240) (277) (125) (532) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 46% 44% 41% 58% 43% 38% 57% 43% 48% 56% 44%
Somewhat Important 38% 40% 38% 34% 45% 40% 30% 37% 42% 33% 38%
Not very Important 12% 14% 13% 7% 7% 16% 9% 15% 7% 9% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 7% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (719) (800) (480) (493) (896) (610) (1,027) (530) (249) (193)
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123. Issue importance – Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very Important 48% 44% 52% 40% 46% 52% 52% 44% 61% 59% 38% 62% 38%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 26% 33% 29% 22% 18% 26% 22% 23% 27% 24% 22%
Not very Important 16% 16% 15% 17% 13% 14% 20% 18% 9% 10% 19% 10% 20%
Unimportant 11% 15% 8% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12% 8% 7% 17% 4% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very Important 48% 63% 44% 37% 60% 46% 43% 48% 49% 41% 53%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 26% 27% 25% 27% 23% 25% 26% 27% 22%
Not very Important 16% 9% 17% 21% 9% 17% 18% 17% 14% 15% 13%
Unimportant 11% 5% 13% 15% 6% 10% 16% 10% 11% 17% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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124. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

The economy 16% 19% 13% 18% 17% 18% 7% 15% 15% 19% 19% 13% 19%
Immigration 8% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 7% 8% 2% 15% 5% 3% 9%
The environment 6% 6% 6% 11% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 10% 12% 1%
Terrorism 16% 13% 20% 11% 14% 19% 21% 18% 10% 15% 12% 7% 26%
Gay rights 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% − 1% 5% 1% − 2% 1%
Education 8% 7% 8% 15% 12% 3% 2% 7% 8% 9% 11% 9% 3%
Health care 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 12% 4% 9% 15% 6% 7% 12% 5%
Social security 15% 14% 16% 3% 8% 18% 32% 15% 21% 8% 11% 22% 13%
The budget deficit 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 7%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Taxes 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Medicare 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1%
Abortion 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% − 0% 3% 2% 4%
Gun control 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 10% 6% 9% 7% 4% 8% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,878) (858) (1,020) (343) (510) (757) (268) (1,298) (218) (245) (117) (509) (457)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

The economy 16% 14% 15% 20% 14% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 15%
Immigration 8% 6% 8% 12% 4% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 9%
The environment 6% 8% 7% 2% 15% 6% 1% 6% 5% 9% 5%
Terrorism 16% 12% 14% 26% 7% 15% 24% 13% 24% 23% 9%
Gay rights 1% 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Education 8% 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Health care 9% 11% 10% 6% 9% 11% 7% 11% 7% 4% 9%
Social security 15% 19% 14% 10% 15% 15% 15% 20% 11% 7% 8%
The budget deficit 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Taxes 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Medicare 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Abortion 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Gun control 6% 8% 7% 1% 10% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,878) (677) (735) (466) (475) (823) (580) (958) (505) (238) (177)
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125. Favorability of individuals – Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 24% 24% 24% 21% 25% 26% 26% 17% 57% 33% 25% 60% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 20% 28% 17% 19% 13% 17% 20% 26% 26% 26% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 21% 14% 11% 13% 15% 7% 17% 19% 8% 14%
Very unfavorable 37% 37% 37% 25% 37% 41% 43% 46% 11% 17% 27% 5% 75%
Don’t know 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 1% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (909) (1,080) (379) (551) (784) (275) (1,354) (239) (274) (122) (529) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 24% 53% 15% 4% 52% 22% 11% 26% 21% 27% 24%
Somewhat favorable 19% 28% 20% 7% 26% 23% 11% 19% 19% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 10% 17% 16% 13% 17% 12% 14% 17% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 37% 8% 39% 71% 5% 31% 63% 35% 42% 40% 34%
Don’t know 5% 2% 9% 1% 3% 7% 3% 6% 1% 2% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (714) (796) (479) (490) (892) (607) (1,023) (528) (248) (190)
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126. Favorability of individuals – Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 19% 20% 18% 14% 14% 22% 27% 16% 43% 18% 13% 50% 4%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 28% 30% 26% 28% 23% 27% 25% 28% 30% 32% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 13% 13% 16% 14% 19% 17% 8% 11% 17% 8% 27%
Very unfavorable 21% 23% 20% 16% 21% 25% 20% 25% 13% 11% 13% 5% 43%
Don’t know 17% 13% 22% 26% 23% 11% 11% 14% 11% 32% 27% 4% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (906) (1,067) (376) (542) (782) (273) (1,345) (236) (269) (123) (525) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 19% 40% 13% 3% 42% 16% 9% 16% 21% 25% 22%
Somewhat favorable 27% 35% 26% 20% 35% 28% 21% 29% 25% 26% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 9% 14% 25% 7% 15% 21% 14% 16% 22% 12%
Very unfavorable 21% 6% 20% 43% 4% 15% 39% 20% 27% 19% 17%
Don’t know 17% 10% 27% 9% 11% 26% 10% 20% 12% 8% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (707) (790) (476) (488) (885) (600) (1,015) (524) (245) (189)
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127. Favorability of individuals – Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 7% 10% 4% 7% 5% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 16% 23% 25% 31% 23% 26% 23% 26% 21% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 17% 20% 23% 15% 20% 14% 17% 22% 22% 21%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 18% 20% 17% 22% 23% 23% 16% 13% 17% 34% 19%
Don’t know 30% 22% 38% 39% 34% 25% 24% 27% 34% 43% 28% 18% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (910) (1,079) (379) (549) (786) (275) (1,352) (239) (274) (124) (531) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 7% 5% 3% 16% 2% 4% 13% 6% 7% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 22% 29% 17% 22% 30% 23% 26% 23% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 17% 22% 25% 18% 17% 17% 22% 26% 14%
Very unfavorable 20% 25% 19% 17% 32% 16% 19% 20% 19% 26% 19%
Don’t know 30% 28% 39% 15% 24% 40% 21% 34% 26% 13% 35%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (716) (794) (479) (490) (891) (608) (1,024) (528) (248) (189)
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128. Favorability of individuals – Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 12% 12% 14% 13% 17% 11% 25% 15% 14% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 16% 18% 21% 23% 21% 12% 17% 24% 18% 32%
Very unfavorable 27% 33% 21% 20% 21% 32% 32% 31% 17% 15% 20% 43% 33%
Don’t know 38% 29% 46% 49% 42% 32% 27% 34% 40% 51% 40% 22% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (903) (1,070) (376) (546) (780) (271) (1,341) (237) (273) (122) (524) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 11% 16% 10% 12% 18% 14% 15% 9% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 19% 16% 28% 19% 16% 25% 18% 22% 25% 18%
Very unfavorable 27% 30% 25% 26% 37% 23% 26% 23% 30% 41% 25%
Don’t know 38% 32% 48% 26% 32% 48% 27% 43% 31% 22% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (708) (788) (477) (483) (884) (606) (1,015) (524) (246) (188)
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129. Favorability of individuals – Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 21% 10% 9% 18% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 17% 17% 15% 20% 16% 15% 22% 22% 18% 36% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 13% 15% 11% 8% 14% 18% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 41% 30% 20% 30% 42% 49% 42% 16% 18% 31% 15% 77%
Don’t know 26% 19% 33% 40% 32% 21% 12% 22% 31% 43% 27% 12% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (908) (1,076) (379) (547) (783) (275) (1,351) (237) (272) (124) (529) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 8% 16% 5% 2% 18% 5% 4% 7% 9% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 30% 15% 5% 34% 17% 8% 17% 15% 18% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 13% 17% 14% 11% 14% 14% 15% 7%
Very unfavorable 35% 14% 33% 67% 8% 28% 60% 31% 43% 45% 32%
Don’t know 26% 24% 35% 13% 23% 35% 17% 31% 20% 13% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (713) (793) (478) (488) (890) (606) (1,020) (527) (247) (190)
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130. Favorability of individuals – Harry Reid
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 12% 3% 5% 11% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 15% 13% 15% 19% 18% 15% 25% 19% 14% 36% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 16% 16% 13% 12% 15% 8% 13% 17% 19% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 36% 23% 18% 25% 34% 40% 34% 15% 16% 29% 11% 67%
Don’t know 36% 26% 45% 49% 41% 30% 23% 32% 41% 49% 35% 24% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (906) (1,073) (379) (546) (782) (272) (1,346) (237) (273) (123) (530) (466)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 4% 10% 1% 3% 10% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 31% 12% 6% 34% 14% 9% 15% 18% 19% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 10% 28% 56% 7% 22% 51% 25% 34% 41% 26%
Don’t know 36% 34% 45% 22% 33% 46% 25% 41% 29% 21% 41%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (712) (790) (477) (487) (886) (606) (1,017) (527) (247) (188)
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131. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Strongly Approve 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 10% 41% 23% 18% 43% 2%
Somewhat Approve 26% 24% 27% 33% 25% 25% 20% 22% 35% 35% 29% 41% 8%
Somewhat Disapprove 15% 14% 15% 19% 17% 12% 10% 15% 6% 15% 22% 8% 13%
Strongly Disapprove 37% 38% 36% 23% 35% 43% 48% 47% 11% 14% 28% 6% 77%
Not Sure 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 14% 4% 2% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (915) (1,085) (386) (553) (786) (275) (1,358) (240) (277) (125) (533) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Strongly Approve 16% 38% 9% 1% 36% 14% 7% 17% 13% 18% 17%
Somewhat Approve 26% 41% 25% 8% 41% 29% 13% 27% 23% 27% 23%
Somewhat Disapprove 15% 11% 16% 16% 11% 19% 11% 16% 17% 9% 11%
Strongly Disapprove 37% 7% 39% 73% 8% 29% 65% 34% 45% 42% 32%
Not Sure 6% 2% 11% 2% 4% 8% 4% 6% 2% 4% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (719) (801) (480) (493) (897) (610) (1,028) (530) (249) (193)
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132. Perceived Obama ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very liberal 29% 31% 27% 13% 28% 33% 42% 35% 11% 14% 28% 9% 72%
Liberal 21% 25% 17% 32% 21% 18% 14% 20% 24% 24% 26% 30% 15%
Moderate 21% 21% 22% 23% 18% 23% 20% 20% 27% 26% 17% 40% 5%
Conservative 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 16% 9% 15% 9% 2%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 19% 13% 26% 21% 22% 18% 18% 20% 16% 22% 12% 9% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (912) (1,078) (383) (551) (782) (274) (1,356) (235) (274) (125) (532) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very liberal 29% 7% 23% 67% 4% 16% 60% 23% 38% 40% 26%
Liberal 21% 30% 18% 16% 40% 20% 12% 20% 22% 18% 27%
Moderate 21% 35% 20% 6% 35% 24% 9% 21% 21% 28% 16%
Conservative 7% 13% 6% 3% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure 19% 14% 30% 7% 10% 32% 10% 24% 14% 7% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (715) (796) (479) (492) (890) (608) (1,022) (528) (249) (191)
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133. Obama’s leadership abilities
Would you say Barack Obama is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very strong 14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 11% 8% 44% 22% 14% 31% 2%
Somewhat strong 29% 28% 31% 35% 30% 27% 27% 25% 36% 39% 36% 48% 8%
Somewhat weak 22% 23% 20% 25% 24% 18% 20% 23% 11% 22% 22% 16% 22%
Very weak 35% 35% 34% 23% 33% 40% 43% 43% 10% 17% 28% 6% 68%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (911) (1,071) (384) (547) (778) (273) (1,348) (236) (273) (125) (531) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very strong 14% 30% 10% 2% 31% 11% 8% 17% 9% 12% 13%
Somewhat strong 29% 46% 29% 9% 46% 33% 15% 29% 28% 30% 31%
Somewhat weak 22% 18% 23% 24% 14% 27% 19% 20% 26% 19% 23%
Very weak 35% 6% 39% 65% 8% 29% 58% 33% 37% 39% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (716) (787) (479) (490) (886) (606) (1,017) (528) (247) (190)
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134. Perceived Obama sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Says what he believes 39% 41% 37% 38% 35% 44% 38% 33% 67% 47% 43% 72% 21%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 47% 46% 49% 44% 51% 45% 51% 54% 21% 38% 45% 21% 71%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 18% 14% 12% 10% 13% 11% 16% 12% 7% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (911) (1,079) (383) (550) (783) (274) (1,356) (236) (274) (124) (532) (468)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Says what he believes 39% 67% 32% 17% 66% 38% 26% 39% 36% 45% 41%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 47% 24% 50% 73% 24% 46% 63% 48% 51% 39% 41%
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 10% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12% 16% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (717) (794) (479) (491) (891) (608) (1,021) (529) (249) (191)
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135. Obama likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Like a lot 28% 26% 29% 28% 26% 29% 27% 21% 50% 39% 30% 65% 7%
Like somewhat 29% 30% 27% 33% 29% 27% 27% 27% 36% 34% 30% 27% 22%
Dislike 32% 31% 33% 24% 32% 34% 38% 39% 7% 18% 26% 6% 62%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 15% 13% 10% 9% 13% 7% 10% 15% 2% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (911) (1,079) (384) (549) (782) (275) (1,357) (239) (272) (122) (531) (469)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Like a lot 28% 54% 21% 6% 61% 26% 11% 26% 26% 37% 30%
Like somewhat 29% 35% 29% 21% 27% 34% 23% 31% 30% 19% 24%
Dislike 32% 7% 33% 61% 8% 26% 53% 30% 36% 35% 27%
Not sure 12% 4% 17% 12% 4% 15% 13% 12% 9% 9% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (715) (795) (480) (489) (893) (608) (1,022) (529) (249) (190)
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136. Approve of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Abortion 32% 32% 33% 34% 31% 34% 27% 29% 42% 40% 29% 64% 14%
The war in Afghanistan 31% 32% 30% 31% 31% 31% 30% 25% 52% 43% 28% 59% 12%
The budget deficit 31% 32% 31% 33% 32% 33% 25% 24% 53% 49% 27% 62% 10%
The economy 39% 41% 37% 43% 38% 40% 35% 34% 61% 50% 36% 78% 14%
Education 39% 40% 38% 40% 38% 42% 34% 32% 67% 56% 34% 71% 18%
The environment 41% 43% 38% 41% 40% 42% 38% 37% 62% 44% 30% 77% 21%
Foreign policy 33% 33% 33% 32% 33% 34% 31% 27% 58% 43% 31% 71% 10%
Gay rights 40% 41% 39% 51% 39% 38% 30% 39% 45% 43% 33% 70% 21%
Gun control 31% 30% 32% 33% 31% 30% 30% 25% 55% 44% 24% 62% 8%
Health care 38% 38% 37% 39% 38% 38% 34% 31% 65% 47% 38% 77% 10%
Immigration 34% 35% 33% 40% 33% 32% 30% 28% 50% 51% 31% 68% 8%
Medicare 35% 37% 32% 34% 35% 37% 30% 27% 63% 48% 34% 69% 11%
Social security 34% 35% 33% 34% 35% 36% 30% 27% 60% 51% 30% 64% 13%
Taxes 33% 32% 33% 32% 34% 35% 28% 26% 59% 46% 27% 64% 11%
Terrorism 34% 35% 33% 32% 36% 35% 33% 28% 56% 48% 28% 70% 11%

Totals (1,991) (910) (1,081) (379) (552) (785) (275) (1,355) (240) (273) (123) (531) (467)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Abortion 32% 56% 26% 13% 62% 31% 15% 32% 29% 40% 32%
The war in Afghanistan 31% 54% 26% 10% 55% 31% 16% 31% 27% 37% 29%
The budget deficit 31% 58% 25% 10% 61% 30% 15% 32% 29% 34% 32%
The economy 39% 68% 33% 14% 72% 39% 20% 39% 37% 47% 37%
Education 39% 67% 32% 18% 65% 40% 23% 40% 39% 40% 35%
The environment 41% 66% 34% 20% 71% 39% 24% 40% 40% 46% 40%
Foreign policy 33% 63% 25% 10% 64% 31% 17% 32% 31% 38% 37%
Gay rights 40% 61% 38% 18% 72% 41% 20% 38% 40% 50% 42%
Gun control 31% 58% 25% 9% 60% 30% 16% 33% 25% 33% 33%
Health care 38% 68% 32% 9% 76% 37% 16% 39% 33% 42% 37%
Immigration 34% 59% 29% 9% 67% 33% 15% 34% 32% 39% 32%
Medicare 35% 63% 28% 10% 63% 35% 18% 35% 30% 39% 36%
Social security 34% 61% 27% 13% 62% 34% 18% 35% 32% 37% 32%
Taxes 33% 61% 25% 10% 61% 31% 18% 34% 29% 33% 33%
Terrorism 34% 62% 28% 10% 64% 35% 16% 36% 30% 38% 31%

Totals (1,991) (715) (798) (478) (490) (893) (608) (1,025) (529) (247) (190)
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137. Disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Abortion 37% 40% 35% 30% 38% 39% 43% 42% 25% 27% 33% 15% 67%
The war in Afghanistan 53% 54% 52% 43% 51% 59% 57% 60% 34% 37% 46% 32% 81%
The budget deficit 50% 52% 48% 38% 48% 54% 61% 59% 23% 29% 47% 24% 85%
The economy 48% 47% 48% 36% 47% 52% 56% 55% 25% 32% 45% 16% 82%
Education 39% 41% 37% 30% 39% 41% 47% 47% 17% 20% 35% 15% 70%
The environment 39% 42% 36% 31% 35% 43% 47% 43% 22% 28% 44% 13% 68%
Foreign policy 50% 52% 48% 41% 44% 55% 57% 59% 21% 30% 47% 22% 86%
Gay rights 34% 36% 32% 19% 34% 39% 43% 37% 28% 22% 33% 15% 61%
Gun control 54% 57% 52% 44% 52% 59% 60% 63% 28% 38% 50% 30% 86%
Health care 50% 50% 50% 40% 49% 53% 57% 59% 22% 32% 44% 17% 87%
Immigration 53% 53% 53% 38% 52% 59% 61% 61% 30% 33% 50% 23% 87%
Medicare 45% 42% 47% 33% 39% 49% 59% 54% 18% 24% 40% 18% 77%
Social security 46% 45% 46% 34% 40% 51% 59% 54% 22% 25% 44% 24% 75%
Taxes 47% 51% 43% 37% 42% 52% 55% 54% 25% 28% 47% 21% 79%
Terrorism 51% 52% 51% 46% 47% 55% 56% 59% 23% 36% 52% 21% 84%

Totals (1,991) (910) (1,081) (379) (552) (785) (275) (1,355) (240) (273) (123) (531) (467)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Abortion 37% 17% 36% 65% 13% 29% 62% 37% 45% 31% 29%
The war in Afghanistan 53% 32% 53% 81% 32% 50% 70% 51% 61% 53% 47%
The budget deficit 50% 25% 50% 83% 20% 46% 73% 48% 60% 52% 39%
The economy 48% 23% 48% 80% 18% 44% 71% 46% 56% 44% 42%
Education 39% 18% 39% 66% 18% 32% 60% 37% 45% 39% 33%
The environment 39% 17% 41% 64% 15% 34% 59% 39% 42% 43% 29%
Foreign policy 50% 22% 50% 83% 23% 45% 71% 48% 57% 50% 37%
Gay rights 34% 19% 29% 61% 13% 25% 58% 34% 40% 29% 22%
Gun control 54% 31% 55% 82% 29% 51% 74% 51% 66% 57% 44%
Health care 50% 22% 51% 85% 17% 45% 76% 48% 59% 50% 42%
Immigration 53% 28% 53% 85% 22% 48% 77% 52% 61% 51% 42%
Medicare 45% 22% 44% 74% 20% 38% 68% 43% 53% 44% 34%
Social security 46% 24% 46% 74% 21% 40% 68% 45% 52% 46% 34%
Taxes 47% 23% 47% 77% 21% 43% 68% 44% 55% 51% 37%
Terrorism 51% 25% 52% 83% 25% 47% 73% 49% 62% 51% 38%

Totals (1,991) (715) (798) (478) (490) (893) (608) (1,025) (529) (247) (190)
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138. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 5% 7% 21% 11% 18% 9% 9%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 21% 18% 23% 18% 26% 19% 20% 19% 20% 35% 11% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 21% 20% 21% 22% 25% 24% 16% 18% 23% 21% 31%
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 30% 22% 27% 40% 44% 40% 24% 15% 28% 50% 35%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 24% 12% 7% 6% 10% 12% 18% 17% 2% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (908) (1,057) (372) (539) (781) (273) (1,341) (235) (268) (121) (524) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 8% 12% 8% 9% 13% 11% 8% 9% 11%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 21% 21% 19% 22% 13% 25% 20% 21% 20% 14% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 18% 20% 30% 21% 18% 27% 23% 26% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 35% 26% 47% 31% 29% 29% 36% 53% 30%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 8% 9% 15% 9% 12% 8% 7% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (703) (790) (472) (486) (875) (604) (1,008) (522) (246) (189)
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139. Approval of MC
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the member of the US House of Representatives that represents your Congressional district is handling his or her job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Strongly approve 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 16% 18% 16% 18% 16% 17% 17% 21%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 25% 23% 28% 22% 30% 25% 24% 24% 28% 33% 20% 20% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 12% 17% 17% 18% 16% 14% 14% 15% 17% 21%
Strongly disapprove 22% 26% 19% 15% 19% 28% 26% 25% 18% 12% 21% 29% 23%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 30% 16% 12% 11% 15% 17% 19% 25% 10% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (911) (1,077) (380) (551) (783) (274) (1,350) (239) (276) (123) (530) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 16% 19% 15% 13% 21% 16% 16% 19% 12%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 25% 26% 23% 28% 21% 29% 23% 27% 26% 14% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 15% 18% 15% 14% 19% 15% 18% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 22% 24% 24% 18% 29% 21% 20% 21% 22% 32% 19%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 13% 14% 21% 13% 17% 14% 13% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (716) (797) (475) (490) (891) (607) (1,022) (528) (247) (191)
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140. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the US House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 11%
Somewhat approve 28% 31% 26% 27% 25% 30% 30% 27% 33% 26% 29% 30% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 13% 18% 17% 13% 17% 8% 15% 18% 20% 21%
Strongly disapprove 14% 17% 12% 10% 16% 16% 14% 15% 15% 12% 12% 20% 14%
Not sure 36% 29% 43% 43% 36% 32% 37% 35% 37% 42% 34% 25% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (908) (1,077) (379) (548) (783) (275) (1,351) (238) (273) (123) (531) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 5% 5% 2% 11% 2% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 28% 29% 25% 34% 28% 23% 34% 27% 30% 32% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 14% 20% 18% 13% 18% 15% 21% 15% 9%
Strongly disapprove 14% 16% 16% 10% 19% 12% 14% 15% 11% 21% 12%
Not sure 36% 35% 43% 26% 32% 47% 26% 38% 33% 26% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (715) (794) (476) (490) (889) (606) (1,018) (529) (248) (190)
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141. Ryan Principles
Do you think Paul Ryan is someone who...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Compromises to get things
done 67% 67% 68% 62% 64% 70% 73% 71% 57% 55% 74% 60% 76%
Sticks to his principles, no
matter what 33% 33% 32% 38% 36% 30% 27% 29% 43% 45% 26% 40% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,910) (884) (1,026) (362) (528) (752) (268) (1,316) (219) (256) (119) (513) (462)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Compromises to get things
done 67% 60% 69% 73% 55% 70% 71% 66% 69% 68% 71%
Sticks to his principles, no
matter what 33% 40% 31% 27% 45% 30% 29% 34% 31% 32% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,910) (688) (752) (470) (480) (843) (587) (981) (515) (243) (171)
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142. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

More than usual 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 10% 5% 8%
About the same 38% 40% 36% 37% 44% 37% 33% 36% 47% 45% 34% 30% 47%
Less than usual 36% 39% 34% 27% 25% 43% 50% 41% 29% 19% 30% 56% 37%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 29% 26% 15% 11% 18% 18% 30% 26% 9% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (907) (1,077) (377) (549) (784) (274) (1,348) (238) (275) (123) (529) (463)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

More than usual 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 1%
About the same 38% 38% 33% 49% 28% 37% 47% 38% 42% 33% 40%
Less than usual 36% 42% 34% 33% 54% 32% 31% 33% 39% 49% 30%
Not sure 20% 14% 28% 12% 15% 27% 14% 23% 13% 12% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (714) (794) (476) (488) (891) (605) (1,019) (527) (248) (190)
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143. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Republicans in Congress 44% 48% 39% 40% 45% 43% 46% 41% 54% 60% 43% 77% 13%
Democrats in Congress 11% 9% 12% 14% 14% 9% 8% 11% 5% 5% 16% 1% 25%
Both equally 42% 39% 45% 38% 35% 44% 45% 44% 37% 28% 39% 20% 60%
Neither 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% − 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% −

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (776) (407) (369) (108) (165) (350) (153) (589) (74) (65) (48) (295) (170)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Republicans in Congress 44% 73% 40% 4% 78% 43% 9% 38% 42% 55% 61%
Democrats in Congress 11% 2% 6% 33% 2% 4% 28% 10% 14% 6% 10%
Both equally 42% 24% 48% 59% 17% 48% 59% 47% 41% 37% 28%
Neither 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% −
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (776) (326) (302) (148) (280) (306) (190) (366) (212) (122) (76)
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144. Favorability of political parties – The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 17% 14% 11% 34% 18% 15% 34% 2%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 26% 27% 30% 22% 23% 22% 29% 34% 35% 47% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 15% 18% 14% 17% 19% 11% 23%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 27% 21% 27% 35% 38% 37% 7% 13% 24% 5% 70%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 20% 13% 8% 10% 11% 16% 17% 6% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (452) (536) (182) (279) (392) (135) (694) (112) (131) (51) (272) (227)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 14% 38% 4% 2% 24% 15% 8% 16% 10% 17% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 46% 22% 4% 50% 28% 7% 23% 29% 28% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 8% 19% 28% 13% 16% 23% 19% 21% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 30% 6% 30% 63% 5% 23% 56% 29% 32% 39% 24%
Don’t know 12% 2% 25% 3% 8% 19% 6% 12% 8% 5% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (357) (397) (234) (241) (443) (304) (545) (230) (118) (95)
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145. Favorability of political parties – The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 8% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 8% 9% 4% 5% 4% 3% 18%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 23% 20% 23% 25% 27% 24% 11% 26% 35% 7% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 20% 26% 26% 24% 22% 23% 23% 22% 27% 26% 24% 24%
Very unfavorable 33% 39% 27% 28% 29% 38% 32% 33% 50% 23% 24% 64% 10%
Don’t know 13% 8% 17% 21% 14% 9% 10% 12% 14% 19% 11% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (452) (539) (182) (281) (392) (136) (695) (112) (132) (52) (271) (231)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 8% 6% 1% 22% 2% 3% 16% 7% 10% 9% 4%
Somewhat favorable 23% 10% 17% 53% 7% 19% 38% 24% 27% 14% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 25% 19% 19% 25% 24% 25% 22% 22% 20%
Very unfavorable 33% 57% 31% 4% 63% 33% 15% 32% 31% 48% 22%
Don’t know 13% 3% 25% 3% 9% 20% 7% 12% 10% 6% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (356) (399) (236) (239) (443) (309) (546) (232) (119) (94)
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146. Favorability of Congressional political parties – Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 4% 22% 19% 4% 23% 2%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 27% 26% 26% 30% 22% 22% 33% 38% 34% 48% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 24% 15% 23% 16% 19% 20% 22% 18% 11% 9% 19% 24%
Very unfavorable 29% 31% 26% 16% 28% 30% 42% 35% 12% 14% 34% 7% 63%
Don’t know 17% 10% 22% 26% 18% 13% 9% 17% 14% 18% 19% 3% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (449) (528) (190) (262) (386) (139) (650) (122) (136) (69) (251) (234)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 9% 23% 2% 3% 22% 4% 6% 10% 7% 3% 9%
Somewhat favorable 27% 47% 22% 10% 44% 29% 14% 26% 26% 23% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 16% 20% 23% 20% 21% 17% 19% 18% 23% 18%
Very unfavorable 29% 6% 30% 56% 4% 24% 49% 23% 34% 44% 26%
Don’t know 17% 8% 27% 8% 11% 22% 14% 21% 14% 6% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (348) (390) (239) (244) (438) (295) (464) (292) (127) (94)
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147. Favorability of Congressional political parties – Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 10% 2% 2% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 21% 20% 28% 22% 21% 22% 16% 33% 23% 9% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 23% 18% 19% 26% 27% 24% 22% 17% 19% 21% 32%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 28% 27% 27% 38% 42% 34% 43% 23% 31% 64% 20%
Don’t know 17% 11% 23% 28% 21% 12% 8% 17% 14% 18% 25% 4% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (450) (527) (190) (261) (387) (139) (649) (121) (138) (69) (252) (234)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very favorable 4% 3% 2% 11% 2% 3% 8% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 11% 19% 46% 8% 20% 36% 20% 27% 24% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 20% 27% 17% 21% 27% 23% 22% 21% 24%
Very unfavorable 33% 54% 31% 11% 63% 33% 17% 31% 32% 48% 28%
Don’t know 17% 10% 28% 5% 11% 24% 13% 22% 14% 6% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (349) (389) (239) (245) (439) (293) (465) (291) (128) (93)
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148. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Getting better 21% 25% 19% 21% 21% 22% 22% 19% 31% 23% 28% 45% 11%
About the same 36% 38% 34% 41% 35% 33% 34% 36% 37% 33% 32% 35% 34%
Getting worse 35% 29% 40% 22% 34% 42% 39% 39% 22% 29% 27% 17% 53%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 16% 10% 3% 5% 6% 10% 15% 13% 3% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (908) (1,073) (381) (546) (781) (273) (1,347) (237) (275) (122) (528) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Getting better 21% 38% 18% 7% 41% 21% 11% 18% 26% 28% 21%
About the same 36% 36% 34% 37% 34% 37% 35% 35% 39% 36% 29%
Getting worse 35% 20% 36% 53% 19% 31% 49% 38% 32% 32% 32%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 2% 6% 11% 6% 9% 3% 5% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (710) (795) (476) (489) (890) (602) (1,018) (526) (247) (190)
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149. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Higher 22% 28% 16% 24% 20% 21% 22% 20% 32% 21% 23% 33% 19%
About the same 34% 34% 33% 36% 35% 34% 29% 34% 30% 37% 35% 35% 34%
Lower 21% 20% 22% 13% 22% 23% 24% 24% 12% 14% 18% 15% 35%
Not sure 24% 18% 29% 27% 23% 22% 25% 22% 26% 28% 24% 17% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (910) (1,075) (377) (548) (785) (275) (1,351) (238) (272) (124) (527) (467)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Higher 22% 29% 19% 18% 34% 18% 20% 21% 24% 25% 16%
About the same 34% 36% 30% 37% 36% 34% 32% 30% 38% 39% 35%
Lower 21% 15% 20% 31% 9% 19% 31% 21% 22% 23% 16%
Not sure 24% 21% 31% 14% 21% 29% 17% 28% 16% 13% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (714) (794) (477) (486) (891) (608) (1,016) (529) (249) (191)
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150. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 19% 19% 18% 27% 20% 15% 12% 18% 23% 19% 21% 26% 16%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 45% 49% 42% 41% 45% 49% 44% 45% 44% 47% 49% 49% 44%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 30% 25% 34% 19% 28% 32% 41% 34% 24% 20% 20% 22% 38%
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 13% 8% 4% 3% 4% 9% 14% 10% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (909) (1,077) (378) (552) (781) (275) (1,353) (235) (275) (123) (531) (466)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 19% 23% 17% 15% 26% 17% 15% 16% 21% 28% 14%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 45% 49% 42% 46% 52% 44% 43% 42% 49% 51% 44%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 30% 23% 30% 37% 17% 30% 37% 34% 29% 17% 22%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 3% 5% 9% 5% 7% 1% 4% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (710) (798) (478) (491) (889) (606) (1,020) (529) (249) (188)
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151. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

More jobs 23% 25% 20% 27% 20% 22% 22% 19% 40% 26% 24% 40% 10%
The same amount of jobs 41% 41% 41% 42% 42% 41% 39% 43% 38% 38% 37% 39% 43%
Fewer jobs 22% 20% 24% 12% 22% 26% 24% 25% 14% 14% 16% 12% 39%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 19% 16% 11% 14% 13% 9% 22% 23% 9% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (908) (1,077) (378) (549) (784) (274) (1,348) (238) (275) (124) (530) (465)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

More jobs 23% 38% 19% 11% 42% 21% 14% 22% 23% 24% 26%
The same amount of jobs 41% 43% 38% 45% 38% 43% 40% 41% 45% 46% 26%
Fewer jobs 22% 11% 23% 35% 8% 18% 34% 22% 22% 20% 22%
Not sure 14% 9% 21% 10% 12% 18% 12% 15% 10% 10% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (715) (794) (476) (487) (893) (605) (1,019) (529) (247) (190)
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152. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very worried 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 18% 9% 7% 13% 5% 8% 12%
Somewhat worried 34% 38% 29% 34% 39% 30% 25% 32% 27% 41% 51% 29% 29%
Not very worried 57% 54% 61% 58% 53% 61% 58% 59% 66% 46% 44% 63% 60%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,060) (534) (526) (214) (364) (427) (55) (722) (132) (143) (63) (287) (263)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very worried 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 10% 12% 5% 9% 7%
Somewhat worried 34% 32% 36% 33% 29% 36% 34% 38% 31% 27% 33%
Not very worried 57% 59% 55% 59% 64% 55% 56% 50% 64% 64% 61%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,060) (390) (400) (270) (278) (455) (327) (472) (329) (169) (90)
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153. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard – I would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard – It might take a while before I found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

A 31% 32% 30% 20% 28% 39% 35% 34% 19% 23% 33% 28% 41%
B 41% 42% 39% 46% 46% 37% 14% 38% 41% 54% 38% 42% 38%
C 20% 19% 22% 26% 16% 18% 35% 21% 24% 14% 21% 24% 16%
D 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 16% 7% 15% 9% 7% 7% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,064) (536) (528) (215) (365) (429) (55) (723) (134) (144) (63) (287) (264)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

A 31% 27% 31% 36% 24% 27% 40% 32% 31% 33% 22%
B 41% 42% 42% 38% 47% 41% 37% 38% 46% 39% 41%
C 20% 23% 18% 20% 23% 21% 18% 21% 18% 21% 21%
D 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 12% 5% 10% 5% 7% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,064) (393) (400) (271) (278) (458) (328) (474) (330) (170) (90)
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154. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic Republican

Very happy 24% 22% 26% 21% 23% 26% 28% 25% 21% 26% 17% 27% 28%
Happy 36% 34% 39% 35% 39% 37% 27% 37% 32% 40% 33% 32% 41%
Neither happy nor unhappy 28% 31% 25% 24% 29% 28% 33% 27% 29% 25% 40% 29% 24%
Unhappy 7% 8% 6% 11% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 5%
Very unhappy 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% 4% 10% 3% 4% 4% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,061) (534) (527) (214) (364) (428) (55) (721) (134) (143) (63) (287) (263)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Prefer not to say

Very happy 24% 25% 22% 26% 22% 23% 27% 21% 25% 29% 28%
Happy 36% 34% 35% 41% 32% 35% 40% 33% 44% 34% 32%
Neither happy nor unhappy 28% 28% 30% 24% 30% 29% 25% 30% 23% 31% 29%
Unhappy 7% 8% 7% 5% 12% 6% 4% 9% 4% 4% 10%
Very unhappy 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,061) (392) (398) (271) (278) (456) (327) (472) (330) (169) (90)
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Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates December 30, 2015 - January 6, 2016

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, political interest, minor party
identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from
the 2008 Pew Religion in American Life Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-placement on an
ideology scale. The weights range from 0.1 to 4.1, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.82.

Number of respondents 2000

Margin of error ± 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 21 questions not reported.
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